
SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETIN� 
Third Floor Conference Room 3Ll4 

September 24, 1979 7:30 p�m.. 

A. Call to order 

B. Roll call 

C. Written communications from visitors 

D. Recommended actions: 

1) Approval of minutes as submitted 
2) Approval of Treasurer's report 
3) Approval of current bills for payment 
4) Approval of current payroll journal 
5) Personnel items: 

a) Classified vacancy - Data Processing 
b) 

6) Cooperative agreement - Kewanee Hospital 
7) 1979-80 Budget Hearing 
8) Approval of tax levj 
9) Other items 

E. Old Business: 

1) Four-day week progress report 
2) Grievance #17 
3) Other items 

F. New Business: 

1) Reclassification of Data Processing 
Support Staff 

2) Other items 

G President's Report: 

1) Student Trustee renort 
2) Minutes of committ�e meetings 
3) 
4) Other items 



>L-�<u'l'ES OF THE SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING 

September 24, 1979 

The Board of Trustees of Sauk Valley College met in regular 

meeting at 8:00 p.m. on September 24, 1979 in the Board Room 

of Sauk Valley College, Rural Route #1, Dixon, Illinois. 

,..,.;,11 to Order: 

!\dlo1inistrator: 

Minutes: 

Treasurer's 
Report: 

Bills Payable: 

Payroll: 

Resignation: 

Chairman Reigle called the meeting to order 
at 8:00 p.m. and the following members answered 
roll call: 

John Fassler 
Lorna Keefer 
Ann Powers 
William Reigle 

Kay Fisher 
Oscar Koenig 
Juanita Prescott 
Mel Gaul 

Chairman Reigle noted that Robert Edison, Dean 
of Business Services, was filling in for 
President Cole, who was unable to attend the 
meeting. 

It was moved by Member Prescott and seconded by 
Member Koenig that the Board approve the minutes 
of the September 10 meeting as presented. Motion 
voted and carried. 

It was moved by Member Keefer and seconded by 
Member Powers that the Board approve the 
Treasurer's Report as presented. In a roll call 
vote, all voted aye. Motion carried. 

It was moved by Member Koenig and seconded by 
Member Powers that the Board approve the bills 
in the following amounts: 

Educational Fund: 
Building Fund 
Site & Construction 

$218,022.86 
4' 071. 99 

740.00 

In a roll call vote, all voted aye. Motion carried. 

It was moved by Member Keefer and seconded by 
Member Koenig that the Board approve the 
August 31 payroll in the amount of $52,316.53 
and the payroll of September 15 in the amount 
of $94,889.19. Motion voted and carried. 

It was moved by Member Prescott and seconded by 
Member Koenig that the Board accept the resignation 
of Anita Van Dusen with regret. Motion voted 
and carried. 
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It was moved by Member Koenig and seconded by 
Member Prescott that the Board approve the 
attached agreement with Kewanee Public Hospital 
of Kewanee, Illinois. In a roll call vote, all 
voted aye. Motion carried. 

Chairman Reigle noted that a Public Hearing 
would be conducted on the 1979-80 budget. 
The attached budget shows revenue in the 
amount of $3,477,771 and expenditures in the 
amount of $3,456,616. It was moved by Member 
Keefer and seconded by Member Powers that the 
Board approve the 1979-80 budget as presented. 
Member Prescott questioned the 3% projected 
enrollment increase included in this budget. 
In a roll call vote, the following was recorded: 
Ayes MemberB Fassler, Fisher, keefer, Koenig, 
Powers, Reigle, and Gaul. Nays-Member Prescott. 
Motion carried. 

It was moved by Member Koenig and seconded by 
Member Powers that the Board of Trustees of 
Sauk Valley College, Counties of Lee, Whiteside, 
Ogle, Henry, Bure�u and Carroll, in the State of 
Illinois, having ascertained that the amount of 
$840,000 will be levied in the Educational Fund, 
$210,000 levied in the Building Fund, $11,000 
for the Tort Li�bility, $15,000 to be levied 
for the Workmen's Compensation Insurance purposes,
and the sum of $19,000 to be levied for a special .,...

,..

Four-day Week: 

tax for Unemployment Insurance purposes for the
ensuing year, and that these amounts shall be 
certified and returned to the County Clerks in 
the above listed counties on or before September 26, 
1979, hereby authorize the Chairman and Secretary 
to certify the tax levy in the manner and form 
as prescribed by statute. In a roll call vote the 
following was recorded: Ayes Members Fassler, 
Fisher, Keefer, Koenig, Powers, Prescott, Reigle 
and Gaul. Motion carr�ed. 

A progress report was presented to the Board ori 
the study of the four-day week for summer school. 
The Board requested that they be kept informed on 
the status of this study. 

Re-classification The item on the agenda dealing with the proposed 
of Clerical re-classification of a.position in the Data 
Positions: Processing area and a position in the Office of 

Registration and Records will be discussed in 
executive session. 
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Student trustee, Mel Gaul, reported on a
recent dance (Election Dance) held at the 
Brandywine by the ASB at which over 400 students 
were in attendance. He repo�ted also on ASB 

 e·lections and the Danish Gymnastics Team. 

The Board was presented with copies of the 
various committee meeting minutes. 

At 8:26 p.m. it_ was moved by Member Prescott 
and seconded by Member Koenig that the Board 
adjourn to executive session to discuss 
personnel matters. In a roll call vote, all 
voted aye, motion carried. 

At 9:39 p.m. it was moved by Member Powers 
and seconded by Member F�ssler that the Board 
return to regular session. In a roll call vote, 
all voted aye, motion carried. 

It was moved by Member Fisher and seconded by 
Member Koenig that the Board approve filling 
the vacancy created by the resignation of 
Anita VanDusen in Data Processing. In a roll 
call vote, all voted aye� Motion carried. 

Since there was no furth�r business, it was 
moved by Member Prescott and seconded by Member 
Powers that the Bqard adjourn to 7:00 p.m. on 
Tuesday, October I9, 1979. {Monday, October 8 
is a holiday ) 

The meeting adjourned at 9:41 p.m. 

Respectfully submitted: 



. �COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT 

THIS AGREEMENT entered entered into at Dixon, Illinois, this 14th day of 

January, A.D., 1980, by and between the Sauk Valley College, administered by the 

Board of Junior College District No. 506, Counties of Whiteside, Lee, Ogle, Henry and 

Bureau, State of Illinois, hereinafter designated as "College'', and Kewanee Public 

Hospital, of the City of Kewanee, Illinois, hereinafter designated as ''Hospital'' • 

. .. 

WHEREAS College and Hospital acknowledge a public obligation to contribute 

to edu�ation for Medical Laboratory Technicians, for the benefit of students and for 

·' community needs; and, 

WHEREAS College has established programs in :Medical Laboratory Technic:i:an 

which requires the educational facilities of the Hospital for clini.cal experience; and, 

WHEREAS Hospital has clinical facilities suitable for the educational needs 

of the College programs in Medical Laboratory Technician, and 

WHEREAS it is to the mutual benefit of both the College and Hospital that 

students have opportunities for clinical experience as students and future practi-

tioners and, 

WHEREAS the following agreement is effected by the proper authorizing bodies 

of both parties, each in independent status from the other; and, 

WHEREAS the agreement is to be governed by the following general concepts 

of cooperative action: 

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual covenants and agree� 

ments hereinafter set forth, it is agreed as follows: 

The College agrees as follows: 

1. The College assumes full responsibility for offering an educational 
program eligible for accreditation by the Council.on Education of 
the American Medical Association, and the Department of Registra­
tion and Education. 

2. College will provide the necessary faculty for the instruction 
given to all students. 



3. :£ollege Medical Laboratory Technician faculty will plan, 
--Oevelop, implement, and be responsible for all clinical 
instruction and evaluation of students. 

A/ College, in cooperation with such personnel as the Hospital 
designates, will provide an orientation period during which 
Medical Laboratory Technician faculty, can become familiar 
with hospital policies, practices, and facilities before 
instructing students there. 

5. College will develop a "Clinical Instruction Plan" for 
using the Hospital's clinical areas to meet the educational 
goals of the curricula in Medical Laboratory Technician. 
This p1an shall be made available to the Hospital at a 
mutually agreed upon time prior to the beginning of the 
school term and shall be subject to revision by the 
Hospital in instances where conflicts with Hospital 
patient care responsibilities seem to exist. This plan 
shall be submitted to the Hospital each May and October. 

6. College Medical Laboratory Technician faculty will be 
responsible for learning and observing the policies and 
regulations of both College and Hospital as they apply 
to the circumstances of clinical teaching, 

7. College shall determine that students assigned to the 
Hospital for clinical instruction meet both College and 
Hospital standards of health. · The College shall require 
that students using Hospital facilities have annual physicals 
and obtain appropriate docillnentation. The College will be 
responsible to determine that students have the ab�lity 
to learn from the experience. 

·8. College will. pay Hospital for supplies furnished to 
.the College students and faculty, as approved by the 

)instructor. The Hospital agrees to give priority for 
the clinical space to Sauk Valley students for Medical 
Laboratory Technicians consistent with clinical space 
requirements as documented by the May and October 
assignment sheet submitted to. the Hospital by the 
College • 

. The Hospitai agrees as follows: 

1. The Hospital will provide facilities for laboratory and 
clinical instruction. 

2. At the request of the College, the Hospital will schedule 
meetings with the Hospital staff for the purpose of inter­
preting, discussing, and evaluating the educational 
program in Medical Laboratory Technician. 

-2-



'3. -�Hospital will maintain t.he standards which make it eligible for 
�pproval as a clinical area for instruction in an accredited 

.. ,program in Medical Laboratory Technician, but Hospital will not 
.acquire supplie� or equipment solely for the program. 

· :4a. ·Hospital will permit the facul�y and students o� the College 
to use its patient care and patient service facilities �or 

·clinical experience according to a plan approved by the Council 
-0n Education of the Ame!ican Medical Association, the Depart­

�ment of Registration and Education. Details of such educational 
use may be modified to fit changing needs and will be described 

· in the "Clinical Instruction Plan", submitted to the Hospital's 
Education Coordinator and reviewed prior to the arrival .of 
students. It shall be mutually satisfactory to-both the educa­
tional goals of the College and the patient care standards of 
the Hospital. 

4b. The Hospital Medical Laboratory Department will retain the 
responsibility of providing care to those patients assigned 
to students in the Medical Laboratory Program. 

5. The Hospital shall make available, for educational purposes, 
rooms or areas where groups of students may hold discussions 
and receive clinical instruction from the faculty including, 
without limitation but subject to availability, the following: 

a. Areas for demonstration of hospital equipment 
. · b. Areas ior pre- and post- clinical experience conferences 

c. Desk space where the teacher can make clinical assignments 
and plans. 

6. Hospital will permit the use, for educational purposes, of such 
supplies and.equipment as are connnonly available for patient 
care. 

7. Hospital will provide the following facilities and services 
i to College students and faculty: 

a. Reasonable use of parking areas with
0

assigned space for faculty 
b. Locker and dressing areas to change into clinical attire 
c. Same food service as is available to Hospital staff. 

8. Hospital will provide access to sources of information for 
education purposes: 

a. Procedure guides, policy manuals 
b. Standard clinical references, such as Medical Dictionary, 
Diagnostic Tests, pharmacology references, and standard 
references suitable to the clinical area and care program. 

9. Hospital staff 111ay part;lcipate in education on the �eq_ue$t o:!; 
the instructor. · This may be the role of resource persons, 
clinical experts, or assisting in the planning and implement­
ation of aspects of clinical education. Such participation 
will be voluntary and shall not interfere with assigned duties. 

-3-



' .. 

. ·�· 

10. Hospital will designate a staff member who will 
-serve as Education Coordinator for all educational 
:use of the Hospital facilities. 

- 1L 

12. 

Hospital may refuse, after consulting with the 
Coordinator of the Medical Laboratory Technician 
program, educational access to its clinical areas 
to any College personnel who. do not meet it_s wr;itten 
Employee Standards for safety, health, or ethical 
behavior. 

_Hospital may resolve any problem, after consulting 
with the Coordinator of the Medical Laboratory 
.Technician program, pertaining to the patient's 
welfare and restrict the student involved to the 
observer role until the incident can be clarified 
by the Hospital Coordinator and the Coordinator 
of these programs. 

The College and the Hospital further agree: 

1. The students will have the status of learners and are 
not employees. They will not replace Hospital staff 
nor give service to patients apart from the educa­
tional context. 

2. Students are subject tq the authority, policies and 
regulations of the College. They are also subject, during 
clinical assignment; to the same standards as are set 
for Hospital employees in matters relating to_ the 
welfare of patients and the standards of the Hospital. 

3. Students will be under the guidance of the College 
_instructor or his designate at all times when in the 

! Hospital for clinical experience. 

4. The faculty of the College participating in this 
program shall be deemed to be employees of the College, 
Students shall not be deemed the employees or agents 
of either the College or the Hospita!. 

5. ·Any additional premiums charged to the Hospital by 
reason of having the students and faculty of the 
College participating in 'this program will be paid by 
the College. 

6. The College will furnish the Hospital a certificate 
of insurance covering the College� its staff, and all 
students participating in the program, for profess­
ional liability with limits of; $100/300,QOO ..­

$25,000.00, plus $1,000,000 excess coverage. 

-4-



' ' . 

7 .. In the .event of any litiga·tion concerning the making 
-or terms of the agreement by any taxp!'lyer, or in the 

.. event of any court restraints in the effectuation of 
-any part or parts of this agreement resulting from 

such suits, neither party shall have any claim . 
against the other for any damage·s that may be sus­
.tained by them .for any delays in performances 
caused by such litigation and restraints. 

This agreement is to be reviewed three years from 
·signature date by representatives of the College and 
Hospital administration as an opportunity to exchange . 
-progress reports and to give and receive suggestions 
for making the cooperative agreement more effective. 
This agreement may from time to time be altered, 
.amended, or cancelled in whole or in part, subject, 
however, to the express condition precedent that 
such alteration, amendment, or .cancellation shall be 
in writing and signed by the parties; and the same 
shall not be invalid because of the lack of 
consideration, but shall have the same force and 
effect as though originally embodied herein. 

9. The agreement may be terminated by either the College 
or the Hospital with six months' notice by either 
personal service upon the College President or 
Hospital Administrator, or, certified mail, or 
registered mail providing that students then enrolled 
in the Medical Laboratory Technician Program will 
have an opportunity to complete the program. 

SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

ITS: PRESIDENT 

AND 

KEWANEE PUBLIC HOSPITAL 
OF THE CITY OF KEWANEE, ILLINOIS 

ITS: ADMINISTRATOR 

-s ... 



SAUK VALLEY COLL'EG�E 
RURAL ROUTE ONE, ,. DIXON, ILLINOIS 61021 

DATE 9.:.14-79 

iv1EMORANDUM 

;o: BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND PRESIDENT COLE 

Robert Edison 

Attached herewith is a detailed sheet which reflects all changes which 
are presented herein �-.rith the Budget for 1979-80. This sheet starts 
with the amounts from the Tentative Budget and the Workshop and no� 
includes the amendments thereto. 

Should there be any questions relative to this budget I will be happy 
to answer to the best of my ability and otherwise I am requesting 
Board of Tri;istee approval of the attached.budget, as well as the 
tax levies included herewith. 

RE:fsb 

Encls. 



EDUCATIONAL AND BUILDING FUND REVENUE 

1979-1980 

Board Submission 8/13/79 

(Tentative Budget) 

Taxes (660M to 667M) 

State Apportionment (Rate Dec. 

from $24.63 to $24.03) 

State Equalization (add) 

$ 

$ 

Educational 
Fund 

3,259,399 

8,274 

(30,671) 

42,671 

3,279,673 

Building 

Fund 

$ 196,030 

2,068 

$ 198,098 

$ 

$ 

Total 

3,455,429 

10,342 

(30,671) 

42,671 

3,477,771 

EDUCATIONAL AND BUILDING FUND EXPENDITURES 

1979-80 
/ 

Supplies 
Salaries Contractual 
and Wages & Travel Contingency 

:>ard Submission 

8/13/79) 
Pentative Budget) $ 2,412,769 $ 917 ,067 . $ 62 ,813 

ijustments 

est for Holland (1,850) 

;rieders for Johnson ,S. · 4,650 

·ierra for Aguayo ( 480) 

evan for Medema 367 

$ 2,415,456 $ 917,067 $ 62,813 

SUMMATION FOR 1979-80 BUDGET 

July 1, 1979 Fund Equity 

Income as adjusted 

Expenditures as adjusted 

(includes $62,813 in Contingency) 

July 1, 1980 Budgeted Fund Equity 

$ 3,477,771 

3,456,616 

Equipment_ Total 

$ 61,280 $ 3,453,929 

(1,850) 

4,650 

, ( 480) 

367 

$ 61,280 $ 3,456,616 

($ 62,089) 

21,155 

($ 40 ,934) 



" 

_, .. 

1979- 1980 BUDGET 

SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 
RURAL ROUTE ONE, DIXON, ILLINOIS 61021 



TABLE I 

SUMf.JARY OF 1979-80 BUDGET BY FUND 

OPERATIONAL FUNDS 

Building and Total 
Educational Maintenance Operating 

Fund Fund 

l. Beginning Balance (8,364) (53 ,725) (62 ,089) 

2. Estimated Revenues 3,279,673 198,098 3,477 ,771 

3. Estimated Expenditures 3,343,278 113,338 3,456,616 

4. Estimated Transfei: to 
Site & Construction Fund* -o- -o- -o--

5. Estimated Ending Balance 
or (Deficit) (71,969) 31,035 (40 ,934) 

OTHER FUNDS 

Site and Bond and Bond and working Tort 
Construction Interest Interest Cash Liability 

Fund Fund #1 Fund #4 Fund Ins. Fund 

l. Beginning Balance 801,827 200,581 -o- 778,681 12,358 

2. Estimated Revenues 99,300 299,078 269,000 265,000 27,600 

3. · Estimated Expenditures 200,000 283,944 269,000 500 27,500 

4. Estimated Transfer .from 
Building & Maintenance Fund* -o- -o- -o- -o- -o-

5. Estimated Ending Balance 
or (Deficit) 701,127 215,715 -o- 1,043,181 12,458 

�Annual Transfer to the Site and Construction Fund from the Building and 
Maintenance Fund of funds accumulated for site purchase or building construction. 

Official Budget· was approved by the: 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES on September 24, 1979 

'11TTEST: 
Secretary, Board of Trustees 

/ 



TABLE II 

SUMMARY OF 1979-80 ESTIMATED REVENUES 

College SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

OPERATING REVENUES BY SOURCE 

Local Government 
Current Taxes 
Chargeback Revenue 

Non�College Territory 
Other Community Colleges 

TOTAL LOCAL GOVERNMENT 

State Government 
ICCB Flat Rate 
ICCB Equalization Grant 
ICCB Non-Business Grants 
Ill. Board of Voc.Ed.Reimb. 
State work Study 
Illinois Office of Education 

TOTAL STATE GOVERNMENT 

Federal Government 
H.E.W. - Title II (Library) 
Federal Work Study 
Veterans Cost of Instruction 
Other Federal 

TOTAL FEDERAL GOVERNMENT 

Student Tuition and Fees 
Tuition 
Fees 
Public Services Income 

TOTAL TUITION AND FEES 

Other Sources 
Interest on Investments 
Other Revenue 

TOTAL OTHER SOURCES 

TOTAL +979-80 BUDGETED REVENUE 

*Less Non-Operating Items: 
Tuition Chargeback (593) 

ll.DJUSTED REVENUE 

$ 

$ 

Dist. No. 506 

Educational 
Fund 

788,394 

5,000 
5,000 

798,394 

1,228,365 
42,671 

-o-

114,331 
-o-

-o-

1,385,367 

3,963 
130,658 

11,000 
5,000 

150,621 

936,291 
1,300 

' 7,500 

945,091 

100 
100 

200 

3,279,673 

15,000 

3,264,673 

Bldg. & Maint. 
Fund 

197,098 

197,098 

100 
900 

1,000 

$ 198,098 

$ 198 ,098 

Year Ended 6-30-80 

$ 

$ 

Total Operating 
Funds 

985,492 

5,000 
5,000 

995,492 

1,228,365 
42 ,671 

-o-

114,331 
-o-

-o-

1,385,367 

3,963 
130,658 

11,000 
5,000 

150 ,621 

936,291 
1,300 
7,500 

945,091 

200 
1,000 

1,200 

3,477 ,771 

15,000 

3,462,771 

*Inter-college expenses that do not generate related local college credit hours 
are subtracted to allow for statewide comparisons. 



TABLE III 

SUMMARY OF 1979-80 OPERATING BUDGETED EXPENDITURES 

*Inter-college expenses that do not generate related local college credit hours are 

subtracted to allow for statewide comparison. 

*Includes Faculty�In-Service 

**Includes: Recruitment at Fairs 

Commencement 

Special Affairs 

Postage 

Publ. & Dues 

$ 1,500 

5,500 

1,500 

27,300 

6,200 

Advertising 

Recruitment 

Chargeback 

NCR Rental 

Tuition Reimb. 

$. 550 

2,000 

15,000 

44,908 

6,000 

$110 ,458 



1979-80 ESTL'YlTED CURRENT BUDGETED EXPENDITURES 

EDUCATIONAL FUND 

INSTRUCTION 
\, Salaries 

Employee Benefits 
Contractual Services 
General Materials & Supplies 
Conference and Meeting Expense 
Fixed Charges 

·utilities 
Capital Outlay 
Other 

ACADEMIC SUPPORT 
Salaries 
Employee Benefits 
Contractual Services 
General Materials & Supplies 
Conference & Meeting Expense 
Fixed Charges 
Utilities 
Capital Outlay 
Other 

STUDENT SERVICES 
Salaries 
Employee Benefits 
Contractual Services 
General Materials and Supplies 
Conference and Neeting Expense 
Fixed Charges 
Utilities 
Capital Outlay 
Other 

PUBLIC SERVICES 
Salaries 
Employee Benefits 
Contractual Services 
General Materials & Supplies 
Conference and Meeting Expense 
Fixed Charges 
Utilities 
Capital Outley 
Other 

ORGANIZED RESEARCH 
Salaries 
Employee Benefits 
Contractual Services 
General Materials and Supplies 
Conference and Meeting Expense 
Fixed Charges 
Utilities 
Capital Outlay 

. Other 

Approrpiations Totals 

1,471,439 
-o-

47 ,771 

73,461 

18 ,164
. 

-o-

-o-

-o-

6, 000 

102,903 
-o-

3, 500 

47,200 

510 

-o-

-0-. 
-o-

-o-

240,630 
-o-

729 

16,500 

4,880 
-o-

-o-

-o-

7, 000 

3,500 
-o-

l ,000 

3,000 

-0-

-o-

-0-

-o-

-o-

-o-

-o-

-0-

-o-

-o-

-o-

-o-

-o-

-o-

(Includes Faculty-in 
Service) 

- 1,616 ,835 

154,113 

269,739 

. -7,500 

-o-



EDUCATIONAL FUND 

INDEPENDENT OPERATIONS 
Salaries 

Employee Benefits 

Contractual Services 
General Materials and Supplies 
Conference and Meeting Expense 

Fixed Charges 
Utilities 

capital outlay 
Oth�r 

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF PLANT 
Salaries 
Employee Benefits 
Contractual Services 
General Materials and Supplies 

Conference and Meeting Expense 
Fixed Charges 
Utilities 
Capital Outlay 

Other 
' 

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION 
Salaries 

'Employee Benefits 

Contractual Services 
General Materials and Supplies 
Conference and Meeting Expense 

Fixed Charges 
Utilities 

Capital Outlay 
Other 

INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT 
Salaries 

Employee Benefits 
Contractual Services 
General Materials and Supplies 
Conference and Meeting Expense 
Fixed Charges 
Utilities 
Capital Outlay 
Other 

Provision for Contingency 

GRAND TOTAL 

Appropriations Totals 

-:-0-

-o-
-o-

-o-
-o-

-.o-
-o-
-o-
-o-

-o-

352 ,815 
-o-
-o-
-o-
-o-
-o-

253,450 
..,.o-
-o-

606,265 

184,262 
-o-

3,675 
55,500 

4,338 
-o-

-o-

-o-

1,500 

249,275 

59,907 
134,700 

27 ,513 
11,880 

4,000 
12,000 
-o-

52,780 
95,958 
40,813 439,551 

$ 3,343,278 



1979-80 ESTIMATED CURRENT BUDGETED EXPENDITURES 

BUILDING AND MAINTENANCE FUND 

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF PLANT 

Salaries 

Employee Benefits 

Contractual Services 

General Materials and Supplies 

Conference and Meeting Expense 

Fixed Charges 

Utilities 

Capital Outlay 

Other 

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION 

Salaries 

Employee Benefits 

Contractual Services 

General Materials and Supplies 

Conference and Meeting Expense 

Fixed Charges 

Utilities 

Capital Outlay 

Other 

INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT 

Salaries 

Employee Benefits 

Contractual Services 

General Materials and Supplies 

Conference and Meeting Expense 

Fixed Charges 

Utilities 

Capital Outlay 

Other 

Provision for Contingency 

GRAND TOTAL 

Appropriations 

-o-
-o-

29,700 

52,000 

633 
-o-
-o-

8,500 
-o-

-o-
-o-
-o-
-o-
-o-
-o-
-o-
-o-
-o-

-o-
-0-

-o-

-0-

-o-

500 
-o-

-0-

-o-

22 ,ooo_ 

Total 

90,838 

-o-

22,500 

$ 113 ,338 



1979-80 ESTIMATED CURRENT BUDGETED REVENUES 

SITE & CONSTRUCTION FUND REVENUE BY SOURCE. 

Local Governmental Sources 

Sale of Bonds 

Other 

State Governmental Sources. 

Other 

Federal Governmental Sources 

Title VI 

H.E.W. Grant 

Other 

Other Sources 

Sales and Service Fees 

Facilities Revenue 

Interest on Investments 

Non-Govt'l Gifts, Grants and Bequests 

Other Revenue 

Transfer from Building & Maintenance Fund 

GRAND TOTAL 

Revenue 

-o-

-o-

-o-

-0-
-o-

-o-

-o-

65, 300 
34,0QO 

-o-

-o-

Totals · 

.,-0-

-o-

-0- 99,300 

$ 99,300 

1979-80 ESTIMATED CURRENT BUDGETED EXPENDITURES 

SITE AND CONSTRUCTION FUND 

INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT 

Salaries 

Employee Benefits 

Contractual Services 

General Materials and Supplies 

Conference and Meeting Expense 

Fixed Charges 

Utilities 

Capital Outlay 

Other 

Provision for Contingency 

GRAND TOTAL 

Appropriations 

-o-
-o-
-o-
-o-
-o-
-o-
-o-

200, 000 
-0-
-o-

Totals 

200,000 



1979-80 ESTIMATED CURRENT BUDGETED REVENUE 

BOND AND INTEREST FUND #1 REVENUE BY SOURCE 

Local Governmental Sources 

Current Taxes 

Back Taxes 

Payment in Lieu of Taxes 

Chargeback Revenue 

Other 

Other Sources 

Interest on Investments 

Other Revenue 

GRAND TOTAL 

Revenue 

289,078 
-0-

-0-

-0-
-o-

10,000 
-o-

1979-80 ESTL"!J.1TED CURRENT BUDGETED EXPENDITURES 

BOND AND INTEREST FUND #1 

INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT 

Bond Principal Retires 

Interest on Bonds 

Service Charge 

Other 

GRAND TOTAL 

Approrpriations 

225,000 
58,444 

500 
-o-

Totals 

289,078 

10,000 

$ 299,078 

Totals 

283,944 

$ 283,944 



1979-80 ESTIMi1TED CURRENT BUDGETED REVENUE 

BOND ;1ND INTEREST FUND #4 REVENUE BY SOURCE 

Local Governmental Sources 

Curr,ent Taxes 

Back Taxes 

Payment in Lieu of Taxes 

Chargeback Revenue 

Other 

"
other sources 

Interest on Investment s 

Other Revenue 

GRAND TOTAL 

Revenue 

268,000 
-o-

-o-

-o.:.. 

--o-

1,000 
-o-

1979-80 ESTIMATED CURRENT BUDGETED EXPENDITURES 

BOND AND INTEREST FUND #4 

INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT 
Debt Principal Retirement 

Interest 

Other 

GRAND TOTAL 

Appropriations 

250,000 

17,500 

1,500 

Totals 

268,000 

1,000 

$ 269,000 

Totals 

269,000 

$ 269,000 



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

EDUCATIONAL FUND 

PART I: ESTIMATED REVENUE 1979-80 

100-000-400 · EDUCATIONAL FUND 

100-000-410 Local Governmental Sources 

100-000-411 Current Taxes 
(667M @ 12¢ @ 98�%) 

100-000-414 Charge-Back Revenue 

100-000-420 State Governmental Sources 

100-000-421 State Apportionment 

$ 788,394 

10,000 

100-000-421-01.l Summer 1979 .(4696 @ $24.03) 112,845 
100-000-421-01.2 Fall 1979 (23,709 @ $24.03) 569,727 
100-000-421-01.3 Spring 1980 (22 ,713 @ $24.03) 545,793 

100-000-421-02 ICCB Equalization Grant 

100-000-422 Vocational Technical Education 

l00-000-422 
100-000-422-02 

Regular Reimbursement 
Equipment Rejmbursement 

100-000-429-01 Illinois Office of Education 

100-000-430 Federal Governmental Sources 

HEW Title II 100-000-434 
100-000-439-01 
100-000-439-02 
100-000-439-03 

Veterans Cost of Instruction Program 
Federal Work Study 
Other Federal . 

100-000-440 Student Tuition and Fees 

100-000�441-0l Summer 1979 (4696 @ $16.50) 
100-000-441-02 Fall 1979 (23,709 @ $18.50) 
100-000-441-03 Spring 1980 (22,713@ $18.50) 

Graduation Fees 100-000-442-01 
100-000-442-04 
100-000-442-09 

Transcript Fees 
Public Services Income 

100-000-470 Interest on Investments 

100-000-499 Other Revenue 

TOTAL EDUCATIONAL FUND REVENUE 

-1-

42,671 

95,000 
19,331 

-o-

3,963 
11,000 

130,658 
5,000 

77,484 
438 ,617 
420,190 

600 
700 

7,500 

100 

100 

$ 798,394 

l,228,365 

42 ,671 

114,331 

150,621 

936,291 

8,800 

100 

100 

$ 3,279,673 



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

EDUCATIONAL FUND 

PART II: ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES 1979-80 

110-000-000 INSTRUCTION 

110-100-000 DIVISION OF BUSINESS 

110•100-513 

110-100-530 

110-100-543 

110-100-550 

- Salaries - Full Time 

- Contractual Services 

- General Materials & Supplies 

- Conference & Meeting Expense 

110-117-000 FOOD SERVICES 

110-117-530 

110-117-543 

110-117-550 

- Contractual Services 

- General Materials & Supplies 

- Conference & Meeting Expense 

110-200-000 DIVISION OF AGRICULTURE 

110-200-513 

110-200-530 

110-200-543 
110-200-550 

- Salaries - Full Time 

- Contractual Services 

- General Materials & Supplies 

- Conference & Meeting Expense 

110-300-000 DIVISION OF INDUSTRIAL EDUCATION 

110-300-513 

110-300-530 

110-300-543 

110-300-550 

- Salaries - Full Time 
- Contractual Services 

- General Materials & Supplies 

- Conference & Meeting Expense 

110-310-000 COSMETOLOGY 

110-310-538 

110-310-543 

110-310.,-550 

- Contractual Services 

- General Materials & Supplies 

- Conference & Mee :.ing Expense 

110-316-000 HUMAN SERVICES 

110-316-511 

110-316-530 

110-316-543 
110-316-550 

- Salaries - Administrative 

- Contractual Services 

- General Materials & Supplies 

- Conference & Meeting Expense 

110-400-000 DIVISION OF SOCIAL SCIENCE 

110-400-513 

110-400-543 

110-400-550 

- Salaries - Full T�me 

- General Materials & Supplies 

- Conference & Meeting Expense 

-2-

$ 96,741 

3,800 

4,661 

1,148 

300 

994 

212 

18;475. 

150 

l,300 

468 

118 ,150 

2,000 

14,088 

1,496 

23,000 

100 

42 

20,500 

300 

1,200 

467 

94,550 

2,600 
952 

$ 1,616,835 

106,350 

1,506 

20,393 

135,734 

23,142 

22,467 



110-418-000 CRIMINA L JUSTICE 

110-418-513 

110-418-530 

110-418-543 

110-418-550 

- Salaries - Full Time 
- Contractual Services 
- General Materials & Supplies 
- Conference & Meeting Expense 

110-419-000 LIBRARY TECHNOLOGY 

110-419-5t13 - General Materials & Supplies 

110-420-000 FIRE SCIENCE-

110-420-530 

110-420-543 

110-420-550 

- Contractual Services 
- General Materials & Supplies 
- Conference & Meeting Expense 

110-500-000 DIVISION OF HUMANITIES 

110-500-513 

110-500-530 

110-500-543 

110-500-550 

110-511-513 

110-511-530 

110-511-543 

110-511 ... 550 

110-512-513 

110-·512-530 

110-512-543 

110-512-550 

- Salaries - Full Time (Humanities) 
- Contractual Services (Humanities) 
- General Materials & Supplies 

(Humanities) 
- Conference & Meeting Expense 

(Humanities) 

- Salaries - Full Time (Art) 
- Contractual Services (Art) 
- General Materials & Supplies (Art) 
- Conference & Meeting Expense (Art) 

- Salaries - Full Time (Music) 
- Contractual Services (Music) 
- General Materials & Supplies (Music) 
- Conference & Meeting Expense (Music) 

110-600-000 DIVISION OF MATH SCIENCE 

110-600-513 

110-600-530 

110-600-5·13 

110-600-550 

- Salaries - Full Time 
- Contractua:. Services 
- General Materials & Supplies 
- Conference & Meeting Expense 

110-711-000 MED. LAB. TECHNOLOGY 

110-711-513 

110-711-530 

110-711-543 

110-711-550 

- Salaries - Full Time 
- Contractual Services 
- General Materials & Supplies 
- Conference & Meeting Expense 

110-712-000 AD NURSING 

110-712-513 

110-712-516 

110-712-530 

110-712-543 

110-712-550 

- Salaries - Full Time 
-.Salaries - Office Staff 
- Contractual Services 
- General Materials & Supplies 
- Conference & Meeting Expen$e 
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34,175 

225 

1,863 

850 

250 

100 

1�575 

240 

159,650 

500 

2,154 

1,136 

17,300 

446 

1,527 

88 

34,525 

735 

1,300 

177 

138,650 

2,950 

8,750 

704 

33,120 

400 

10,065 

550 

55,425 

7,492 

135 

2,160 

1,505 

37 ,113 

250 

1,915 

163,440 

19,361 

36,737 

151,054 

44,135 

66,717 



ll0-713-000 LP NURSING 

110-713-513 
ll0-713-530 
110-713-543 
110-713-550 

- Salaries - Full Time 
- Contractual Services 
- General Materials & Supplies 
- Conference & Meeting Expense 

ll0-714-000 RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY 

ll0-714-513 
110-714-530 
110-714-5 13 
ll0-714-550 

- Salaries - Full Time 
- Contractual Services 
- General Materials & Supplies 
- Conference & Meeting Expense 

110-715-000 DIVISION OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION 

110-715-513 
110-715-543 
ll0-115.:..550 

- Salaries - Full Time 
- General Materials & Supplies 
- Conference & Meeting Expense 

110-716-000 NURSE AIDE 

110-716-530 
110-716-543 

- Contractual Services 
- General Materials & Supplies 

110-800-000 INSTRUCTIONAL PROGRAM ADMINISTRATION 

110-800-514-01 

110-800-514-02 

110-800-514-03 

- Salaries - Instructional 
Part-time {Foster) 

- Salaries - Instructional 
Part-time {Sagmoe) 

- Salaries - Instructional 
Part-time {Strickland) 

- Salaries - Summer Session 
- Salaries - Secretarial 
- Contractual {WORKROOM) 
- Contractual {UNALLOCATED) 
- Faculty-in-Service Training 
- General Materials & Supplies (WORKROOM) 

66,230 . 
250 

1,684 
701 

1[1,840 
450 

3,150 
2,530 

41,500 

2,140 
334 

30 
300 

20,800 

13,600 

103,000 
85,200 
20,052 

1,750 
1,650 
5,000 

110-800-514-04 
110-800-516 
110-800-530-01 
110-800-530-02 
110-800-530-03 
110-800-5·12 
ll0...;800.:..543-01 
110-800-5-13-02 

- Gen. Materials & Supplies {FACULTY OFC.) 
750 
800 

- General Materials & Supplies 
{INSTITUTIONAL COMMITTEES) 

110-800-544 - Tuition Reimbursement 

110-811-000 DEAN OF ARTS AND SCIENCES 

110-811-511-01 
110-811-516 
110-811-518-01 
110-811-518-03 
ll 0-811-541-01 
110-811-550-01 

- Salaries - Administrative 
- Salaries - Secretarial 
- Student Employees - Federal 
- Student Tutors 
- General Materials & Supplies 
- Conference & Meeting Expense 
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200 

6,000 

25,000 
8,994 

19 ,201 
3,600 
1,750 

612 

68,865 

24,970 

43,974 

330 

258,802 

59,157 



110-812-000 DEAN OF CAREER EDUCATION 

110-812-511-01 

110-812-516 

110-812-518-01 

110-812-518-04 

110-812-541-01 

110-812-550-01 

- Salaries - Admi.nistraf;i ve 
- Salaries - Secretaria� 
- Student Employees - Federal 
- SVC Student Employees! 
- General Materials & S�pplies 
- Conf�rence & Meeting rxpense 

. I 
110-812-000-02 ASSISTANT DEAN OF CAREER EDUCflTION 

I 

110-812-511-02 - Salaries - Administrative 
110-812-541-02 - General Materials & s6pplies 

I 

110-812-550-02 - Conference & Meeting Expense 

110-813-000 COMMUNITY EDUCATION 

110-813-511 

110-813-514-01 

110-813-514-02 

110-813-516 

110-813-530 

110-813-543 

110-813-550 

Salaries - Administrative 
- Instructional S.alarie� , 
- Community Services cdprdinators 
- Salaries - Secretaria� 
- Contractual Services 1 
- General Materials & s'µpplies 
- Conference & Meeting Expense 

I 
110-815-000 ACADEMIC SKILLS CENTER I 

110-815-513 

110-815-518-01 

. 110-815-530 

110-815-543 

110-815-550 

- Salaries - Full Time I - Salaries - Student Employees - Federal 
- Contractual Services i 

• 
I 

• - General Materials & s,upplies 
- Conference & Meeting �xpense 

I 
I 

I 
I 

110-816-000 HONORS PROGRAM 

110-816-530 

110-816-543 

110-816-550 

120-000-000 ACADEMIC 

120 .. 000-511 

120-000-512 

120-000-516 

120-000-518-01 

120-000-530 

120-000-544-01 

120-000-544-02 

120-000-544-03 

120-000-545 

120-000-550 

- Contractual Services I 
- General Materials & �upplies 
- Conference & Meeting �xpense 

I . 
I SUPPORT (Learning Resou�ce Center) 
I 

I 

- Salaries - Administra;tive 
- Salaries - Professional 
- Salaries - Secretari�l 
- Salaries - Student Employees - Federal 

. 
i 

' 

- Contractual Services . 
- Library Supplies i - Audio Visual Supplies 
- Xerox Supplies I 
- Library Books I 
- Conference & Meeting �Expense 
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24,000 

·9,693 

12,230 

6,000 

1,800 

1,275 

23,500 

600 

382 

21,840 

68,000 

7,000 

7,859 

3,000 

2,200 

1,530 

33,825 

2,722 

400 

3,300 

255 

200 

200 

510 

21,500 

49,375 

24,119 

7,909 

3,500 

8,800 

6,400 

2,000· 

30,000 

510 

54,998 

24,482 

111,429 

40,502 

910 

$ 154,113 

154,113 



120-000-000 STUDENT SERVICES AND AIDS 

131-000-000 Admissions and Records 

- Salaries - Secretarial 131-000-516 

131-000-518-01 

131-000-530 

131-000-541 

131-000-550 

- Salaries - Student Employees - Federal 

- Contractual Services 
General Materials & Supplies 

- Conference & Meeting Expense 

132-000-000 Counseling and Testing 

132-000-512 

132-000-516 
- Salaries - Professional 
- Salaries - Secretarial 

133-000-541 Health Services - Materials 

134-000-000 Financial Aids 

134-000-512 

134-000-516 

- Salaries - Professional 

- Salaries - Secretarial 

138-000-000 Administration of Student Services & Aids 

138-000-511 - Salaries - Administrative 
138-000-516 - Salaries - Secretarial 
138-000-518-01 - Salaries - Student Employees 
138-000-519 - Other Salaries (Coaching) 
138-000-530 - Contractual Services 
138-000-541 - General Materials & Supplies 
138-000-544 - Recruitment at Fairs, Etc. 
138-000-549 - Commencement 
138-000-550 - Conference & Meeting Expense 

139-000-000 Veterans Grant Program 

139-000-516 

139-000-541 

139-000-550 

- Salaries - Secretarial 
- General Materials & Supplies 
- Conference & Meeting Expense 
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- Federal 

29,594 

3,827 

429 

6,000 

425 

73,060 

7,492 

300 

22,200 

8,151 

27,000 

9,698. 

34,049 

10,300 

300 

9,000 

1,500 

5,500 

3,655 

15,259 

1,200 

800 

$ 269,739 

80,552 

300 

30;351 

101,002 

17,259 



140-000-000 PUBLIC SERVICES $ 
.. 

7,500 

140-000-514-02 - Salaries 3,500 
140-000-530 - Contractual Services 1,000 
140-000-543 - General_ Materials & Supplies 3,000 7,500 

170-000-000 OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF PLANT $ 606,265 

171-000-517 - Salaries - Services Staff 289,460 
171-000-518-01 - Salaries - Student Employees - Federal 63,355 
171-000-518-02 - Salaries - Student Employees - State -o-

176-000-571 - Gas 105,350 
176-000-573 - Electricity 124,100 
176-000-575 - Telephone 24,000 606,265 

181-000-000 GENERAL ADMINISTRATION $ 249,275 

-
181-000-000 President's Office 

181-000-511 - Salaries - Administrative 35,000 
181-000-516 - Salaries - Secretarial 12,299 
181-000-518-01 - Salaries - Student Employees - Federal 2,096 
181-000-530 - Contractual Services 100 
181-000-541 - General Materials & Supplies 3,000 
181-000-550 - Conference & Meeting Expense 2,000 

') 181-000-556 - Special Affairs 1,500 55,995 

182-000-000 Business Off ice 

182-000-511 - Salaries - Administrative 33,000 
182-000-512 - Salaries - Professional 23,000 
182-000-516 - Salaries - Secretarial 46,447 
182-000-518-01 - Salaries - Student Employees - Federal 8,420 
182-.000-530 - Contractual Services 3,575 
182-000-541 - General Materials & Supplies 7,500 
182-000-550 - Conference & Meeting Expense 1,700 123,642 

183-000-000 Community Relations 

183-000-511 - Salaries - Administrative 22,000 
183-000-516 - Salaries - Secretarial 2,000 
183-000-547 - General Materials & Advertising 45,000 
183-000-550 - Conference & Meeting Expense 638. 69,638 

-7-



190-000-000 INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT 

191-000-000 Board of Tru.stees 

191-000-531 

191-000-549 

191-000-550 

- Contractual - Auditing & Legal 

- Other General Supplies (Elections) 

- Conference & Meeting Expense 

192-000-000 Institutional Expense 

192-000-516 

192-000-521 

192-000-522 

192-000-539 

192-000-543 

192-000-544 

192-000-546 

192-000-547 

192-000-554 

- Salaries - Secretarial 

- Group Medical & Life Insurance 

- Unemployment Compensation 

- UNALLOCATED Contractual 

- Supplies (FACULTY ASSOCIATION) 

- Postage 

-
·

Publications/Dues 

.ll.dvert�sing 
- Recruitment 

192-000-560 Fixed Charges 

192-000-565 - General Insurance 

192-000-580 Capital Outlay 

192-000-585 - Equipment 

192-000-593 Tuition Charge Back 

194-000-000 Institutional Research 

194-000-541 - General Materials & Supplies 
. .  

195-000-000 Data Processing Services 

195-000-512 

195-000-516 

195-000-518-01 

195-000-530 

195-000-541 

195-000-550 

195-000-562 

- Salaries - Professional 

- Salaries - Secretarial 

Salaries - Student Employees - Federal 

- Contractual Services 

- General Materials & Supplies 

- Conference & Meeting Expense 

- Rental of NCR & IBM Equipment 

196-000-000 Grants Office 

196-000-543 

196-000-550 

- General Materials & Supplies 

- Conference & Meeting Expense 

197-000-000 Affirmative Action 

197-000-530 

197-000-543 

197-000-550 

- Contractual Services 

- General Materials & Supplies 

- Conference & Meeting Expense 

199-000-600 Provision for Contingencies 

TOTAL BUDGET EDUCATIONAL FUND . . • . 

-8-

14 ,000' 

6,000 

1,700 

7,991 

115,500 

19,200 

2,100 

200 

27,300 

6,200 

550 

2,000 

12,000 

52,780 

15,000 

500 

41,000 

7,685 

3,231 

11,213 

3,780 

850 

44,908 

1,000 

600 

200 

400 

850 

40,813 

$ 439 ,551 . 

21,700 

181,041 

12,000 

52,780 

15,000 

500 

112,667 

1,600 

1,450 

40,813 

$ 3,343,278 



PART III: BUDGET SUMMARY 

Balance on hand July 1, 1979 

Revenue 

Less Expenditures 
$ 3,279,673 

3,343.,278 

Excess of Revenue over Expenditures • •  

Estimated balance June 30, 1980 • • •  

-9-

($ 8 ,364) 

($ 63,605) 

($ .71.,969) 



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

BUILDING AND MAINTENANCE FUND 

PART I: ESTIMATED REVENUE 1979-80 

200-000-400 BUILDING AND-MAINTENANCE FUND 

200-000-410 Local Governmental Sources 

200-000-411 Current Taxes 

(667M @ 3¢ @ 98�%) 

200-000-470 Interest on Investment 

200-000-499 Miscellaneous Revenue 

TOTAL BUILDING AND MAINTENANCE FUND REVENUE 

-10-

$ 197,098 $ 197,098 

100 100 

900 900 

$ 198,098 



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

BUILDING AND MAINTENANCE FUND 

PART II: ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES 1979-80 

200-000-000 BUILDING AND i!AINTENANCE FUND 

270-000-000 Operation and Maintenance of Plant 

270-000-544 

270-000-550 

- General Materials & Supplies 

- Conference & Meeting Expense 

270-000-580 Capital Outlay 

270-000-587 - Additional Equipment 

271-000-530 - Contractual Services 

290-000-000 Institutional Support 

292-000-560 Fixed Charges 

292-000-561 - Rental 

299-000-600 Provision for Contingencies 

TOTAL BUILDING AND MAINTENANCE FUND BUDGET 
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$ 52,000 

638 

8,500 

29,700 

500 

22,000 

\ 

$ 52,638 

8,500 

29,700 

500 

22,000 

$ 113 ,338 



PART III: BUDGET SUMMARY 

.Balance on hand July 1, 1979 

Revenue 

Less Expenditures 

$ 198,098 

113 ,338 

Excess of Revenue over Expenditures ' . 

Estimated balance June 30, 1980 . • •  

-12-

($ 53,725) 

84,760 

$ 31,035 

/ 



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

SITE AND CONSTRUCTION FUND 

PART I: ESTIMATED REVENUE 1979-80 

Other Sources 

300-000-460 

300-000-470 

300-000-499 

Facilities Revenue (Net) 

Interest on Investments 
Other Revenue 

TOTAL SITE AND CONSTRUCTION FUND REVENUE 

PART II: ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES 1979-80 

INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT 

390-000-560 

390-000-565 

390-000-580 

390-000-582 

390-000-583 

390-000-584 

390-000-585 

390-000-586 

390-000-587 

390-000-589 

Fixed Charges 

General Insurance 

Capital Outlay 

Site Improvement 

New Buildings & Additions 

Building Improvements 

Equipment - Office 

Equipment - Instructional 

Equipment - Service 

Other Capital Outlay 

TOTAL SITE AND CONSTRUCTION EXPENDITURES 

PART III: BUDGET SUMMARY 

Balance on hand July 1, 1979 

Revenue 

Less Expenditures 
$ 99,,300 

200�000 

Excess of Revenue over Expenditures . • 

Estimated balance on hand June 30, 1980 • 
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$ 65,300 

34,000 

-o-

-o-

20,000 

25,000 

105,000 

10,000 

10,000 

10,000 

20,000 

$ 99,300 

$ 99,300 

-o-

$ 200,000 

$ 200,000 

' 801,827 

($ 100,700) 

$ 701,127 



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

BOND AND INTEREST FUND #1 

PART I: ESTIMATED REVENUE 1979-80 

400-000-410 Local Governmental Sources 

400-000-411 Current Taxes 

(667M @ 0.044 @ 98�%) 

400-000-470 Other Sources 

400-000-470 Interest on Investments · 

TOTAL BOND AND INTEREST FUND #1 REVENUE . . . • . • 

PART II: ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES 1979-80 

INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT 

490-000-560 Fixed Charges 

490-000-563 

490-000-564 

490-000-569 

Debt Principal Retirement 
Interest 

Other Fixed Charges 

TOTAL BOND AND INTEREST FUND #1 EXP ENDITURES . 

PART III: BUDGET SUMMARY 

Balance on hand July 1 , 197 9 

Revenue 

Less Expenditures 
$ 299,078 

283,944 

Excess of Revenue over Expenditures 

$ 289,078 

10,000 

$ 225,000 

58,444 

500 

Estimated balance on hand June 30, 1980 • . • • • •  
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$ l89,078 

10,000 

$ 299,078 

$ 283 ,94tJ 

$ 283,944 

$ 200,581 

15,134 

$ 215;715 



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

BOND AND INTEREST FUND #4 

PART I: ESTIMATED REVENUE 1979-80 

,100-000-410 Local Governmental Sources 

. tJ00-000-411 Current Taxes 
(667M @ 0.0408 @ 98�%) 

,100-000-470 Other Sources 

400-000-470 Interest on Investments 

TOTAL BOND AND INTEREST FUND #4 REVENUE 

PART II: ESTIMATED EXPENDIT URES 1979-80 

INSTIT UTIONAL SUPPORT 

,390-000-560 Fixed Charges 

490-000-563 

490-000-564 

490-000-569 

Debt Principal Retirement 
Interest 
Other Fixed Ch'!3.rges 

TOTAL BOND AND INTEREST FUND #4 EXPENDITURES • .  

PART III: BUDGET SUMMARY 

Balance on hand July 1, 1979 

Revenue 
Less Expenditures 

$ 269,000 

269,000 

Excess of Revenue over Expenditures . . • 

Estimated balance on hand June 30, 1980 • •  

-15-

$ 268,000 $ 268,000 

1,000 

$ 250,000 

17,500 

1,500 

1,000 

$ 269,000 

$ 269,000 

$ 269,000 

-o-

-o-

-o-



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

WORKING CASH FUND 

PART I: ESTIMATED REVENUE 1979-80 

700-000-470 Other Sources 

7()0-000-415 

700-000-470 

Sale of Bonds 
Investment Income 

TOTAL WORKING CASH FUND REVENUE . . • • 

PART II: ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES 1979-80 

790-000-500 Institutional Support 

790-000-569 Miscellaneous Expense 

TOTAL WORKING CASH FUND EXPENDITURES . . . . 

PART III: BUDGET SUMMARY 

Balance on hand July 1, 1979 

Revenue 
Less Expenditures 

$ 265,000 . 

500 

.. 

Excess of Revenue over Expenditures • •  

Estimated balance on hand June 30, 1980 • 

-16-

$ 250,000 

15,000 

$ 500 

$ 265,000 

$ 265,000 

$ 500 

$ 500 

$ 778 ,681 

$ 264,500 

$ l ,043 ,181 



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

TORT LIABILITY INSURANCE FUND 

PART I: ESTIMJ1TED REVENUE 1979-80 

800-000-410 Local Governmental Sources 

800-000-411 Current Taxes 
(667M @.0042 @ 98�%) 

TOTAL TORT LIABILITY INSURANCE FUND REVENUE 
' 

P�1RT II: ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES 1979-80 

892-000-000 Institutional Support 

892-000-565 Insurance Expense 

TOTAL TORT LIABILITY INSURANCE FUND EXPENDITURES 

PART III: BUDGET SUMMi1RY 

Balance on hand July 1, 1979 

Revenue 
Less Expenditures 

$ 27,600 
27,500 

Excess of Revenue over Expenditures • 

Estimated balance on hand June 30, 1980 . 

-17-

$ 27,600 $ 27,600 

$.27,600 

$ 27,500 $ 27,500 

$ 27,500 

$ 12,358 

$ 100 

$ 12,458 



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE BOOKSTORE 

Budget for 1979-80 

PART I: 

SALES: 

REVENUE 

Textbooks 
Supplies 
Miscellaneous 
Paperbacks 
Used Books 
Sales Tax Collected 

Less Cost of Sales: 

Textbooks 
Supplies 
Miscellaneous 
Paperbacks 
Used Books 

Sales Tax Paid 
\ 

ESTIMATED GROSS PROFIT • • • 

PART II: 
) 

EXPENDITURES 

Salaries & Wages 
Employee Benefits 

Transportation 
Equipment 
Supplies 
Travel 

Telephone 
Dues & Subscriptions 
Auditing & Legal 
Other Expenses 

EXCESS REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 

PART III: Budget Summary 

Fund Equity July 1, 1979 

Revenue 

Less Expenditures 
$ 230,902 

216,865 

Excess Revenue over Expenditures • • • . 

Estimated Fund Equity, June 30, 1980 • 

-18-

$ 172 ,500 

19,600 

14,500 

4,800 

9,200 

10,302 

138 ,000 

13,720 

10,875 

3,250 

6,900 

10,095 

20,225 

500 

5,000 

3,000 

2,500 

1,000 

300 

250 

250 

1,000 

$ 230,902 

182 ,840 

48,062 

34,025 

$ 14,037 

$ 182 ,119 

14,037 

$ 196,156 



RESTRICTED PURPOSES FUND 

t.RT I: ESTIMATED REVENUE 

101 Comprehensive Fee Income 

rmmer, 1978 

472 x $1.00 

tll, 1978 

i,645 x $1.00 

)ring, 1979 

�, 898 x $1. 00 

1come from Admissions 
1 Student Activities 

$ 4,472 

25,645 

22,898 

#202 Athletics 600 

#203 Drama & Readers' 
Theatre 1,300 

#204 Cultural Events 4,800 

#205 Newspaper 300 

>TAL ESTIMATED REVENUE 

1978.:..79 

Summ[:r, 1979 

4,696 x $1.00 

Fall, 1979 

23,709 x $1.00 

Spring, 1980 

22,713 x $1.00 

53 ,015 

7,000 

$ 60,015 

-19-

Less 

$ 4,696 

23,709 

22,713 

3% 

500 

1,000 

3,944 

400 

1979:..80 

51,118 

1,534 

49,584 

5,844 

$ 55,428 



RESTRICTED PURPOSES FUND 

PART II: ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES 

1978-79 1979-80 

#251 - Athletics (Palumbo) 
#252 - Athletics (Track, etc.) 
#253 - Athletics (Baseball, Golf) 
#254 - Athletics (Wrestling) 

Athletics 

. Officials. 1,810 1,490 

Travel 5,575 4,628 

Meals & Hotel 3,700 3,653 

Awards 1,095 930 

Insurance 1,000 1,200 

Banquet 300 300 

Dues & Fees 650 14,130 825 13,026 

Rentals 

Golf 400 310 

Tennis 150 200 

Indoor Track 250 800 -o- 510 

Supplies & Cleaning 

Basketball 90 150 

Baseball 300 525 

Golf 100 200 

Indoor Track 50 -o-

Tennis 250 . 220 

Outdoor Track 150 -o-

Wrestling 250 275 

Cross Country 100 1,290 -o- 1,370 

Miscellaneous 

Scouting 100 100 

Basketball Clinics 120 125 

Wrestling Clinic -o- 100 

Basketball Sectional 450 -o-

Basketball Regional Guarantee 150 820 -o- 325 

17,040 15,231 

#255 Men's Intramurals 

Awards, Officials, score books -o- -o-

-20-
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1978-79 1979-80 

#262 Student NewsI!.aI!.er 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 

4,000 
#263 Student Magazine -o- -o-

#264 Associated Student Board 

Supplies 200 150 

Publicity 250 250 

Special Events 1,050 1,000 

Miscellaneous 600 2,100 490 1,890 

1,890 

#265 Musical 

Sets & Costumes 600 -o-

Rentals 200 -o-

Royalties 600 .-o-

Publicity. 200 -o-

Musician 400 2,000 -o- -o-

#266 Women's Intercollegiate. 
Activities 

Athletics 

Officials 2,000 2,200 

Travel 2,000 1,960 

Meals 1,150 900 

Insurance 600 700 

Dues & Fees 410 450 

Awards 400 200 

Banquet 300 300 

Rentals 170 7,030 100 6,810 

SupE_lies 

First Aid 250 100 

Tennis 80 BO 

Volleyball 50 50 

Basketball 40 25 

Softball 90 25 

Track 100 50 

Uniforms 80 400 

Misc. 30 720 25 755 

Tournaments 

Tennis 300 25 

Volleyball 300 200 

Basketball 350 200 

Softball 300 1,250 10 435 

Sectionals 

Tennis -o- 200 

Volleyball ""'.0- -o- 300 500 

8,500 

-22-



#267 Sauk Valley Volunteers 

#268 Intramurals - Coed 

Awards 
Officials 
Supplies 

#260 Clubs 

#271 Film Commission 

#272 Art Exhibitions 

#298 Equipment 

#299 Non-Budgeted Contingencies 

TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES • . 

PART III: BUDGET SUMMARY 

Balance on hand July 1, 1979 

Revenue 
Less Expenditures 

1978-79 

-o-

100 

150 

50 

2,500 

2,000 

300 

100 

1,000 

. 

$ 55,428 

55,428 

300 

2,500 

2,000 

300 

100 

1,000 

$60,015 

Excess of Revenue over Expenditures . 

Estimated balance on hand June 30, 1980 . 

-23-

1979-80 

-o-

100 

150 

50 300 

300 

2,250 2,250 

1,800 1,800 

300 300 

80 .BO 

800 BOO 

$55,428 

$ $ 10,572 

-o- -o-

$ $ 10,572 



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

CHILD CARE CENTER 

1979-80 

PART I: ESTIMATED REVENUE 

Fees $ 12,400.00 

Insurance 200.00 

Total Revenue • • • . . . . • • • • . • • • $ 12 ,600. 00 

PART II: 

Salaries 

ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES 

Director 

Assistant 

$ 6i090.00 

5,460.00 

Total Salaries • • $ 11,550.00 

Insurance . 

Supplies 

Travel 

0 • • • • ..
. 

0 • 200.00 

750.00 

,100. 00 

Total Expenditures . .  $ 12,600.00 

NOTE: In addition to the above, a Child Care Center account is 

maintained which reflects a community contribution. This 

account has been designed to be used for supplies, 

equipment, and other non-salaried items. 

-24-



< �SAUi< VALLEY COLLEGE. 
RURAL ROUTE ONE, DIXON, ILLINOIS 61021 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: Sauk Valley College Board of Trustees 

FROM: Dr. George E. Cole 

DATE September 24, 1979 

Attached is a brief progess report on the study being 

conducted by the Student Services Committee on the four-day 

week. 



I 

I 
Student Services Sub-Committee 

I 
Preliminary· 

. 

Report on a Four-Day Cqlleg� Schedule 

By 
' 

Chuck Walrath and Dick Holtam 

The following report is.a prelijinary study merely to gather informa­
tion and in no way an endorsement or :recommendation of the Student Services 
Committee at.this time. 

I 

An area of study determined by the Student Services Committee for 
this year is the feasibility of the operation of Sauk Valley College on 
a four-day schedule. The rationale of this study is to determine if the 
advantages of energy savings to the institution and gasoline savings to the 
individual student are significant erlough to offset the disadvantages that 
would occur to closing the building Friday through Sunday. 

The study has been broken down t1o a more immediate plan for a summer 
four-day schedule and a long range st;udy of a year-around plan. 

Information Gathered Concerning the Summer Plan: 

Sauk Valley College is already functioning with a four�daY. class 
schedule during the summer semester. I 

According to a report compiled by Spoon River College on April 12; 
1979, thirteen out of thirty-six commµnity colleges operate on a four-
day schedule. At least two additional colleges will be on a four-day 
schedule during the s�mmer semester of 1980. In addition, Northern Illinois 
University and Southern Illinois University will also close on Fridays. 

Spoon River projected an energy �avings of $2,821.60 by closing on 
I 

Fridays over.an eleven week period beginning May 21, 1979, through August 
3, 1979. 

Sauk Valley College's energy savings would probably be significantly 
higher than Spoon River's due to theik average cost being much lower during 
the summer because the administrative building is the only one fully 
cooled. The rest of the buildings are partially cooled, 

I 

Projected average gas savings pe"f individual would be as follows: 

30 =average estimated daily mileage to Sauk Valley College 
+ 12 =average estimated daily miles per gallon ' 

2:°"5 = gallons of gasoline consum�d per day's drive to Sauk Valley College 
x 90 =average estimated cost per gallon 

$. 2-:-2°5 
x 11 = total number of Fridays , 

$24-:75 = savings per person for summer 
1 



Sick days would be computed on a 1.25 basis during the four-
day schedule. I 

I 

Consideration for a ·study of a Year-Around Four-Day Schedule: 

I 

Projected energy savings would be estimated. 

2 

A feasibility study of �cheduli�g present course offerings into 
a four-day plan would be presented. 11 

The effects of weekend closings on athletics and student activities 
and the Learning Resource Center would be investigat.ed. 

One hour and fifteen minute 
fifty minute class periods would 

I 
I 

class periods versus the present 
b I. 

• 

d e investigate • 

Longer working hours allowing 
would also be investigated. 

to be open to evening students 

jml 

09-19-79 



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 
RURAL ROUTE ONE, DIXON� ILLINOIS 61021 

DATE September 24, 1979 

-EMORANDUM 

0: 
Sauk Valley College Board of Trustees 

�OM: 
Walt Clevenger 

October 5, 197S 

September 24, 1979 

October 5, 1978 

September 24, 1979 

Budget Mid-term 1979 

Enrollment Comparisons 

FALL 
STUDENT CREDIT HOURS 

22,462 

22,230 

FALL AND SUMMER 
STUDENT CREDIT HOURS 

27,021 

27,290 

28,405 



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 
RURAL ROUTE ONE, DIXON, ILLINOIS 61021 

DATE· September 24, 1979 

it'IEMORANDUM 

·o: 

IR.e: 

Sauk Valley College Board of Trustees 

Dr. George E. Cole 

Reclassification of Two Classified Positions 

The attached memorandum from the Job Classification Committee indicates 
that they are recommending that .two clerical positions in the Data 
Processing and the Office of Registrations and Records be upgraded. 
The Board will recall that when we consolidated these two departments, 
one of the recommendations of the proposal was that certain classified 
positions be upgraded. At that time, it was the desire of the Board 
of Trustees that the classified salaries not be increased. 

Since that time, the reclassification of these jobs has been discussed 
from time to time and finally was referred to the Job Classification 
Committee for their study and recommendation. In the meantime, we 
have lost one of the key people in this area who will be difficult 

·to replace. I have been informed (via the grapevine) that two others 
from this department are also gihg to resign. 

It is an understatement to say that reclassification of these two 
positions is a controversial item, and if the Board would like.to 
discuss this in executive session, it could be deferred until the 
October 9 meeting when I would be present (along with Don Foster) to 
discuss this in executive session. 

If the Board so wishes,.they could 
might proceed with the advertising 
that we will have a very difficult 
the reclassification is approved. 
work a real hardship on the other 

mv 
encs. 

move on this right away so that we 
for this job. They key issue is 
time finding a replacement even if 
Leaving this position vacant will 

personnel in this area. 



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 
RURAL ROUTE ONE, DIXON, ILLINOIS 61021 

DATE September 18, 1979 

•MEMORANDUM 

TO: 

FROM: 

RE: 

Job Classification Committee 

Don Fos ter·9.rf,... 

Report on Meeting of September 17, 1979 

Members Present: Dean Sagmoe, Dean Strickland, Barney Weidman, 
Leah·Gibson, Francis Williams and Dean Foster. 

Items Discussed: 

Walter Clevenger was present for par� of 
the meeting to answer questions about his 
proposal. 

1. The Data Center proposal for reclassification of the 
Technical Assistant In Cha�ge of Operations was discussed 
at length. Finally, the new job description was approved 
by unanimous vote. The is sue of whether or not .the 
position in question should be changed from a Grade III -
Clerical to a Grade V - Clerical (as requested by Mr. 
Clevenger) was then discussed. Finally it was agreed 
by unanimous vote to change this position to a Grade IV -
Clerical. · 

It was noted that the only other change approved by the 
committee was to change the M.I.S. Technician position 
from Grade I to Grade III - C-lerical". This change had 
been approved at the committee meeting on August 2, 1979. 

2. The committee also discussed the distribution of the 
salary schedule for classi=ied employees that was prepared 
by Dean Edison and submitted to the SVC iBoard of Trustees .. 
on May 29, 1979. It was finally agreed that Dr. Cole 
should be requested to send this schedule out, with a 
carefully worded explanation, to all classified employees 
as an addendum to their copies of the Classified Employee's 
Handbook. 

3. Chairman Foster pointed out that this session concludes 
the conunittees functions at this time. The conunittee 
will,·. therefore, not meet aga;in until called into 
session with another charge by Dr. Cole. 

DF/js 

cc Dr·. ·Cole/ . 



SA.UK VALLEY COLLEGE 
RUR:f ROUTE ONE, DIXON, ILLINOIS 61021 

llll'lEMORANDUM 

·o: Dr. Cole 

DATE September 18, . 1979 

Don Foster��'fhairman Job Classification Committee 
• 

Pursuant to your instructions the Job Classification Committee 
held a series of meetings to cohsider Walter Clevenger's 
proposal of April 27, 1979 to mbdify the classified staff 
grade structure for the Data Center and Admissions and Records 
Office. As a result of those meetings the following changes 
were approved and are being recommended. to you for implementa-
tion. . j 
1. Change the M.I.S. Technician position from Grade I -

Clerical to Grade II - Clerical. 
I 

2. Change the Technical Assistkn
.t in Charge of Operations 

from Grade III - Clerical to Grade IV - .Clerical. 

Copies of the new job descriptions are enclosed. These new 
pages should be entered in the ?VC Classified Employee's 
Handbook and the positions listed ih the appropriate categories 
on the clerical salary schedule on page 14. 

DF/js 

cc Job Classification Corrnnittee 
Walter Clevenger 

Enclosures 



Grade II 

JOB DESCRIPTION 

MANAGEMENT INFOHMATION SYSTEMS TECHNICIAN 

Responsibiiities: 

1. Review and assist in the preparation of state, federal, 
and internally generated reports. 

2. Maintenance and review of the state master course file. 

3. Maintenance and review of the course offer file. 

4. Supervision and assistance in all student registration 
procedures (add, drop, or changes in all classes). 

5. General office du,ties,. including, supplying information 
to various offices, maintenance of student files, distri­
bution of grade sheets, class rosters, etc., and any 
other duties assigned. 

Qualifications: 

1. Proficient in typing, and the ability to accurately 
enter data through the ter�inals. 

2. Ability to supervise othe.r :clerical personnel. 

3. Must be able to make decisions and proceed with work that 
needs to be done without direct supervision. 

4. Pleasing personality and ability to deal with the public .. 



Grade IV 

JOB DESCRIPTION 

TECHNICAL ASSISTANT IN CHARGE OF OPERATIONS 

Responsibilities: 

1. Main frame scheduling of administrative and educational 
runs. 

·2. Scheduling of data entry people and input to coincide 
with necessary due. dates. 

3. Responsible for the accuracy of all input to the c0mputer 
originating in the Data Center. 

4. Keeping an inventory of all necessary computer forms and 
· alerting the responsible people when reorder points are 

reached. 
· 

5. Work with user departments in establishing and maintaining 
accurate input to the computer system, including: payroll, 
student records, etc. 

6. Responsible for auditing output from the computer' as to 
the accuracy. 

7. Assigning and scheduling of classrooms. 

8. Organizing and processing of class schedules as received 
from the Deans. 

9. Supervising or performing general office duties (i.e., 
typing, filing, etc.) and keypunching as the workload 
dictates. 

10. Assist in the Admissions and Reco
.
rds Office during peak 

periods. 

Qualifications: 

1. Knowledge of, and ability to operate the computer system. 

2. High proficiency skills in keypunching and data entry to 
terminals, and the ability to operate typewriters, calcula­
tors, and other general office equipment. 

3. Ability to supervise workstudy and other clerical personnel. 

4. Must be able to make decisions, schedule and proceed with 
work that needs to be done without being directed. 

5. Two years of college education, or.equivalent experience. 



EDUCATIONAL FUND 

' 
4---

TREAStJRER9S REPORT --

August 31, 1979 

Balance on Hand August 1, 1979 

Taxes 
Charge-Back Revenue 
State Equalization 
Voe. Ed. E�uip. Reimb. 
Federal Work Study 
Graduation Fees 
'l'ransc:cipt Fees 

33,329.93 

616.96 

4,026.33 

4,887.00 

18 ,o:,W.44 

41.20 
128.00 

13.40 

$ 405,993.58 

Other Revenue 

Expenditure Credit 829.24 6l..!.90Q:_�.Q_ 

Total Available 

Disbursements: 
Expenses for August 

Balance on Hand August 31, 1979 

BUILDING FUND 

Balance on Hand August 1, 1979 

Total Available 

Disbursements: 

Taxes 
Misc. Revenue 
Expenditure Credit 

Expenses for Auqust 

Balance on Hand August 31, 1979 

SITE AUD CONS'l"RUCTION �'UND 

Balance on Hand August 1, 1979 

Receip��: 

'!1otal Available 

Disbursements: 

Facilities B.evenue 
Int. on Investments 

Imrestments 

E:.;;penses for August 

Balanqe on Hand August 31,-1979 

8,335.21 
76.00 

120.55 

7,025.00 
!...�·2

.
20.84 

� 

2,336.04 
S,f'15:_?_0 

$ 467,794.08 

30�.!21� 

$ 161,583.4[ 

$ 63,531.60 

$ 8,531. 7§_ 

$ 72,063.36 

$ 57,449.15 --

$ 14,614.21 

$ .35,752.80 

$ 19,245.84 

$ 54,998.64 

$ 11,03=_�. 

$ 43, �8?_• 9Q. 
__ ..., ___ 



SITE AND CONSTRUCTION Fmm - Harris Trust 
----·-----·----

Balance on Hand August 11 1979 

Receipts: 

Disbursements: 

Balance on Hand August 31, 1979 

�.£ND & INTERl!ST FUND #1 

Balance on Hand August 1, 1979 

Taxes 
Int. on Investments 

•.rotal Available 

Disbursements: 

Balance on Hand August 31, 1979 

BONO & INTEREST FUND #2 

Bala.nee on Hand August 1, 1979 

�ipts: 

Disbursements: 

Balance on Hand August 31, 1979 

WOR.lCING CASH FUND 

Balance on Hand August 1, 1979 

Receipt.!?_: 

Total Available 
Disbursements: 

Int� on Investments 
Loan from Bldg. Fund 

Investments 

Balance on Hand August 31, 1979 

12.,222.43 
225.00 

21,688.92 
42,000.00 

--

$ 6,911.09 

-o-

-o-

$ 6,811.09 

$ 4.,286.82 

12,447.43 

� $ 16,734.25 

$ 

$ 

-o-

2,191.90 

-o-

-o-

2,191.90 . 
--

$ 16,282.20 

63,688.92 
$ 79,971.12 

$ §3,688. 9?� 

$ 16,282.20 



INSURANCE FUND 

Balance on Hand August 1, 1979 

Receipts: 

555.31 Taxes 
Accts. Rec. · �  

Total Available 

Disbursements: 

Repay Working Cash 

Balance on Hand A�qust 31, 1979 

Certificate of Deposit 
Certificate of Deposit 
Certificate of Deposit 
Time-Open Deposit 
Time-Open Deposit 
Time-Open Deposit 
Certificate of Deposit 
certificate of Deposit 
Certificate of Deposit 
Time-Open Deposit 
Certificate of Deposit 
Certificate of Deposit 
Certificate of Deposit 

* * * 11: * * * * * * * 

Fu1IDS INVESTED 

B & I #1 

s & c 

Working cash 
B & I #2 

s & c 

B & I #1 

s & c 

B & I #1 

s & c 

s & c 

Working cash 
s & c 

Working Cash 

TOTAL INVESTED 

* fl * * * * * 

11-20-79 

11-15-79 

10-29-79 

5-28-80 

11-19-79 

12-15-79 

5-28-80 

11-14-79 

2-12-ao 

10-26-79 

$ 8,534.72 

23,749.31 

$ 32,284.03 

$ 15,000.00 

$ 17,284.03 

$134,470.01 

112,469.84 

222,015.47 

24,828.35 

100,000.00 

113,250.80 

52,403.48 
45,000.00 

206,520.56 

100,000.00 

195,142.97 

201, 730. 71 
150,000.Q.Q._ 

$1,657,832.19 



-1 

SAUK VM...LKY COLLEGE 

. !!Q.&=..JiQ_RKSTUDY Fm!l)S 

Period Ending.Aug�t 319 1979 

]LA L A N C E S H E E T 

Cash on Hand.o•o••••oooo•••····�••ooo•••••o•••••,•r>••••$ ·13,700.73 
Workstudy Awards Receivable from Fed. Gov. 1979-80 • • • • •  86»645.00 
Workst;.•dy Awards; CApHal 1979-80. . • • . . • . . • • • • • . • • • • • . • • $126. 645. 00 
Workstudy Awards Paid 1979-80 ••••••••••••••• � •••••••••• 24,835.75 
E.O.G. Funds Receivable from Fed� Gov. 1979-80 ••••••••• 69,954.00 
Ii\itial E.O.G. Awards Capital 1979--80.. •• • •• . •• • • • • • • • . 40,136.00 
Initial E.O.B. Awards Paid 1979-80..................... -0-
Renewsl E.O.G. Awards Capital 1979-80.................. 29:818.00 
Renewal E.O.G. Awards Paid 1979-80..................... -0- , 
Basic E.O.G. Awards Rec. from Fed. Gov. 1979-80 ••.••••• 174,401LOO 
Basic E.O.G. Awards Capital 1979-80.................... 174,404.00 
Basic E.O.G. Awards Paid 1979-80....................... -0-
Inactive Federal Grants................................ 1,463. 52. 

$371,003.00 $371,003.00 



ASSE'f$: 

SA.UK VALLEY COLI.EGE 

gj!DENT LOAN mm 

?�eriod Ending 8/31/7� 

BALANCE SHEET 
...... -, 

Cash in Bank # 1 • • • • • • • • • • •  

Cash in Bank #2 • • • • • • • • • • • 

. • • • • . • • • . . • •  $ 660.86 
• • • • • • • • • • • 232.75 

Notes Receivable Ill • • • . • • . • • • • 0 1,003.05 
Notes Receivable #2 • • • • • • • • • • • •  0 • • • • •  0 • 508.46 

LlABIL�S & NET �..!!!.: 

Fund Equi-cy 11 l • 

Net Profit #1 • • • 

• • $1,65.5.30 
• 0 0 • 8.61 0 • 0 0 • . . 

�05.12 

.$1�663.91 

Fund Equity 02 • • • • • • • • • $ 729.31 
Net Profit #2 • • • • • • • • • • 11.90 'lll • llil O O O C - •  .$ 74L21 

2.h�..J.1 

P R 0 F I T A N D L 0 S S 

INCOME: 

Interest Income #1 • • 

Interest Income #2 • • 

• 0 

Bad Debts Repaid U2 • • • • 

�NSES ei Cl • I) • °' o a o • o o o 

Net Profit 111 

Net Profit 112 

a o e Q ., o . . . 

o o • o • t- • • Q  

. . . 

6.90 
5.00 . . 

o o • o • • • o- � o o  

0. 0 Cl (I 

• O • o O • e O O •  

• • $ 8.61 

$ 11.90 

NONE 

.$ 8.61 
.---:::::::ri= 



ASSETS: 

SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE BOOKSTORE 

f_eriod Ending 8-31-79 

B A L A �E S H E E T 

Cash in Bank o • • •  " • • • • • • • • • • • • •  , • • • • • •  $ • • • • • • • • • • • • • � • • •  

Petty Cash • � • . • . • •  o • • • • •  o • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •  o • • • • • • • •  o • • •  o 

Investments . D • o • o • • •  o • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •  ., • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •  

Accounts Receivable - Educational Fund • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •  

Inventory 6-30-79 . 4 • • • • • • • • • • • • •  · • • •  l;J D • • • • • •  �· • • • • • • • • • •  

LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH: 

$ 62,288.57 
500.00 

50,922.05 
209.82 

56,357.18 
$170�277.62 

Accounts Payable - Student Activities Fund • • • • • • • • • • • • $ 3,040.00 

Fund Equ:l.ty • • • • • • • • • • • • • •  $182, 118.61 
Net Loss . . . .. . . . ... . • • • • •  (14,880.99) ................ 167,237.62 

P R 0 F I T A N D L 0 S S 

INCOME: 

Te�::tbook Sales • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •  

Supplies Sales • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •  

Miscellaneous Sales • • • • • • • • • • • • •  

Paperback Sales • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •  

Used Book Sales • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • .  

Sales Tax Collected • • • • • • • • • • • • •  

Other Income o • • o • • • • · · · · · · · · · · · ·  

Investment Income • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •  

EXPENSES: 

Textbook Purchases • • o • • • & • O • O • • O  

Supplies Purchases • • • • • • • • . • • • • •  

Miscellaneous Purchases ••••••••• 
Paperback Purchases • • • . • • • • • • • • •  

Used Book Purchases • • • • • • • • . • • • •  

Sales Tax Paid • . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •  

Salaries &. Wages • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •  

Transportation Charges . • • • • • • • • •  

Supply Expense • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •  

Equipment . . o . . .. . . . o • ,. • •  er • o C) • • • •  " 

Travel . . .  o • • • • • • • • • • •  o & .. ., . . ... .. . 

Telephone .. . . . . . .. o • • • • • o • c • o • • •  

Dues and Subscriptions • • • • • • • • • •  

Other Expense · • o • • · • � • • o • • • D • • • •  

Over and Under · · � · • • O • • • c a u • • • • •  

Bad Deb ts • . • • .  o • G • • •  " • • • • • •  " • •  ,,, • 

$ 54,597.75 
3,422.47 
1,364.40 

578.47 
3,650.36 
3,349.43 

6.00 
277 .41 -----

$ 69,554.61 
4, 110.56 
1,035.24 
1,046.02 
1,922.16 

267.94 
2,143.36 
1,321.98 

258.96 
-o-

-0-
-0-
-o-

465.74 
o. 71 

-0-

NET LOSS on a cash basis without regard to inventory or 

$170,277 .62 

$ 67,246.29 

$' 82, 127 ._28 

accounts payable . . . . . . .... . .... " . . . . . . .  " . . . . . . . . . . .  � . . . . . .. . $(1!�,880.99) 



Balance on Hand, July 31. 1979 

July Receipts 

RESTRICTED PURPOSE� FUNI!_ 

f.\Ufil!S t 31 � 19 79 

TOTAL FUN!>S AVAf.UtBtE DWtNG AtJGiJST 

Cash Disbursemente for August, 1979 

Balance on Hand - August 31, 1979 

STATE"l.'iENT Oli' INCOME & EXPENSE 

Sl'UDENT ACTIVITIES 

ACTIVITIES 

259"207.74 
-----

$365,067.06 

_)0,981..?J.Q. 

$344; 085. 8�. 

AMOu.NT 
---·--------... _ .. _ ________ _ 

Comprehensive Fee Income 
.Athletic Income 
Drall'..a Income 
Student Activity Income 
Student Newspaper Income 
Film Income 
Cash Over & Under 
Other Income - Student Activity Fund Only 

TOTAL INCOME 

Athletic EArpense 
Cheerleaders & Pon Pom Squad 
Speech Activities & Readers Theatre 
Drama Expense 
Music Expense 
Student Activity Expense 
Student Newspaper Expense 
Associated Student Board 
Musical 
Women's Intercollegiate Act. 
Intramurals - Coed 
SVC Clubs 
Film Commission 
Art Exhibitions 
Contingency Expense/Equipment 
Contingencies/Non-Budgeted 

TOTAL EXPEl�SE 

Excess of Eltpen<li tures over 
REVENUE, as of 
August 31, 1979 

BUDGET 
$15p231.00 

370.00 
3,600.00 
2,400.00 $ 
2,750.00 

11�157.00 
4,000.00 
1,890.00 

-0...i 
8,500.00 

300.00 
·2,250000 
1,800.00 

300.00 
80.00 

800.00 
$55�428.00 

EXPENSE 

336.06 
94.55 

255.24 

22,80 

$ 52.50 

(125.25) 

$ (72. 75) 

$ 708.65 

$781.40 



.ASSETS 

Cash in Bank $3M},085.86 

Petty Cash 125.00 

Accts Rec,,. 184 ,1�28. 45 

'l:OTAL ASSETS $528,639.31 

RESTRICT�p_PUR:1!_0SES �D 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIA.BILI�_! 

.August 311 197!!_ 

REVOLVING AGENCY FONl) LIABILITIES 

Student Tuition 
Out of District Fees 
Due Etlucational Fund 
Due Building Fund 

Due Student Loan Fund 

Due Bookstore 1 

Tuition Refund$ 
I 

$462»530.00 
945.68 

4,301.25 
5.59 .52 
851.63 

2,155.21 
(6,951.80).,_ 

�RICTED AGENCY Ft.11'1� LIA:BIL!T1.ES 

Child Care Operations 
Parking 
Recreation Room Fund 
Student Locker Fund 

$ (1,578.86) 
11,664. 72 

4,490.03 

Land Lab 
Community Services 
Child Care Center 
EMTA Grant 
Photography Supplies 
LPN Supplies 
Book Transactions 
Nursing Capitat!on 
Nu�sing Capitation 1978-79 
1978�79 Disadv. 'Gr. 
1979-80 Disadv. Gr. 
CETA Public Sey:vices 
Ill. Huma.n:f. ties Gt. 
Miecel!arieous Account 
Student Clubs 
Adult Learning Book Charges 
Community Theatre 

254.90 
2�670.86 
9,616.20 
1,454.17 

(1,870.00) 
1»382�11� 
8�580.17 

3.00 
121.05 

(774.00) 
1,464.22 

13,469.52 
(322.34) 

(1.21) 
289.65 
788.06 
117 .06 
535.29 

19401.58 College Van 
Horticulture/Greenhouse -1.� 

FUND EQUITY 

July l!l 1979 $10,572.41 

Excess of Expenditures over 
Revenue as of August 31� 1979 781.40 

XOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND EQUITY 

AMOUNT 

$464,391.49 

$ 9,791.01. 





r""'September -·---·-24, 197S 

EDUC.l\TIONi-U. 
---·-

Fut-JD 

SVC PAYROLL F'UND 8-31-79 Pay.roll 

7-000-550 EXECUTIVE Ei-¥TEP..PRISE, INCo EEO Cou.'l:"se-Foster 
-:?-000-521 PRtJDEN'I'IAL INS. C'0. Sept. premiu:m 

SVC PAYRor.r� FUND 9-15-79 Payroll 

000,541.@© 
000.� L� 7 .fe W 
8 00,:142.0(,) 
000.5 43..� © 
000.5 44.� v 
o 00, 5 L>3.© 0 

.000,5 41.tl Vi 
ooo,5 4 7.u e 
000. '.) 45,(.j � 
& 15,5 43.� ® 
0 0 0. 5 b 5 .� ij 

--000, � 45.@ t; 
600.5 43.� Q 
41c,543.IJG � 
}J 15,"543.IV19 
600.543.eH!l 

,0004544.l(;!@ 
,000.5 4L� ® 
0 0 o. 5 4 ., .� tj 

'000.5 75.� � 
I 000.5 44.i l 
J 000,544,�1 
'000..5 41.t) � 
J 0 0 0. 5 41,@ $ 
, o o o� 5 7 3 .G €J 
I 7 l 2. 5 4 3 .� i 
• 0 0 o. 5 41.i!D i 

0 0 0, 5 Lt 7 ,f) (:; . 
. aoo.s 4LL19 IIJ 
• 000.5 4Lt.® L. 
.'300.5 43.� � 
• 712. 5 43.@ � 
• 000, 5, 4 7.� �. 
• 0 0 o. 5 4 7 .\liJ ts 

: 860:� gtJ::� 
3 0 0. ::> !.� 3 .& � 

/ � 11. 5 l�.:s.� ti 
• 0 0 0. 5 ::> G .€> a 
• 0 0 0. 5 4 5 ·® fJ 
� 6 0 o. 5 4 3 .0 � 

THE A.MS®Y NEWS ADS 45. ®O 
x x 98.®0 

,, M ft N1E.RNA r a @NAL SUP�L �ES 

����!���>Ac��Nc IL. @N c:ouc 
��tkb I ��ENT 

ANN AftlHlR e1 � @L CENlER SUPPl� �ES 
THE1ASHT@N GAZETTE · ADS 55�CI 

x ' .. x 
. 

- 5,.,@@ 
TME �AKER & TAYL�R C� §8@K$ 
6AflNELL L@FT LTD SUFPLIES 
mEN�Y INS AGGY PREMIUM 
iETTER �@J6K$ C�. . �t9®KS 
��G®TT INDUSTRIAL SUP�LY SUP'PLlES 
�UftEAU @F NATL AFFAiRS . SUfr>LIES 
CAM�RiOGE i@€@K C!1 SUPPL!ES 
CAR0L!NA ii@L SUPPLY SUPPLlES 
CARRILL CS FAI� ASl©C RECRUITMENT 
CARR®LL C0 REV!t:W SU�PLRES 69.®© 

X X �U� RELA 138.SI 
CENTRAL TtLEPH@NE Ce St°:RVIC£ 
CH I CAG@ TR I �UNE ': �U�SCR 

.. CH I CAG© SUN lJME::S SU�SCR : .. �Cl'fR�NiCU:'.·'·@F'; HI QHER .EDUC SUSSCR 
G@LLEGE ·sTUDt:NT' & THE C@URTS . gusscR 
C@WMSNv'\EA�TH EO!S©N SERVJCE 
C@MMUN l TY GEN 119 s fb i T AL . sur PL 9 ES 
CQUNTRY 'L ffE' A05 2�. 25 

X X , '7©.@G 
PAMELA CUNNINGHAM RE�M� 6 HHS 
CURRICULUM INN0VATliNS SU$SCR 
OA I LY QAlETTE . 

. SU�FL I ES 7. 98 
x x . 7.98 

. X . X 436v8fzl . 
. X J< . , i-\DS 7,. 98 

?EYEL@�NENT.A� LEARNING MATE�•ALS SUPPLIES 
J@,iN DI 1;2MAN . .. · -· - --TaAVEL 
DI X©N GA.RAGE .SUf'f'L Y SUPPL H;:S 
EAGLE CERAMICS SUPP®IES 
R®�E�T EDIS©N TRAVtL 
£DUCAT� ©NAL DI MENS I @NS GR©UP • S@©l<S 
FISHER SCIENTtFfC C® 'UPPLlES 

4,592 

4,593 
l},,594 
4,595 

$ S0,941.30 
550.00 

S,490062 

92ull8o33 

$1521100025 

4,596 
4,597 
Li, 5, 9� 
4,5·9 . 
l�. 6 00 

4,601 
4.602 
4.603 
4.604 
4,605 
4,606 
4,607 
4,605 
4,609 
4,61@ 

4, (:; 11 
4,612 
4,613 
4, 011� 
4,615 
Lr. 6 lo 
4.617 
4,618 

4.6 ! 9 
4, 6 2ili) 
4,621 

4,622 
l-i-,623 
4, 6 21� 
4,625 
1�. 629 
l.f.. 62 7 
4,628 
lt.629 

135�0® 
15.82 

3 �3:� � 
266.�9 

l ll.�� 
63.G8 
92.76 

1,L} S1.@@ 
13.68 

2.8© 
226.?.Je 
286.27 
3 385 :1 

36.@© 

2 07.0 � 
1.817.98 

5e.@a 
82 .5 IJ 
26.@0 
225i 

952 
31.�Hi 

96.25 
16 9.L�@ 

7.9© 

l-t66.7l; 
39.L�@ 
19.38 

7.li 6 
56 ·�3 29 -.1•!i .... - ... 1 ,,/ 
615'3 . 

645.5 8 -



'· 0 0 0, 5 41.i} iii) 
• 0 0 0, 5 4 7 .$ 0 

': �oB:3 ��:� � 
�. 000.5 44.� 1 
�. 000,550.@� 
��. U 00,5 44.G@ 
), 00�5 45.tH:} 
). l00,5�o.we 
), 8 0 0. 5 4 4 .� � 
"10"543"2@· ;>;615:51.}3��© 
..3. 000.5 41.jj 0 
,t_ oo_o,5�1.� ® 
;;, 0 0 o. 5 b 2 .iij fD 
J. a o o, 5 3 o .!iii 2 
] Q{) Q � 3 9.1,11 � � ooo: 5 75.0 � 
J, B 15, 5 1-! 3 .� 0 
). 712,543.�(;} 
), 7 13, 5 4 3 � @ 
), 712.5!)G.\'1� 
). 8 0 O. 5 44.G ti 
8, 0 0 O. 5 41.G 0 
�. 000. 5 41.{� ff) 
3, 0 0 o. 5 4 7 .© 0 
s. 0 0 0, 5 41.� @ 
3. 000, 5 4 9.il � 
,J. 812.5 41.\j l 
J. 7 15. 5 43 .0@ 
;. 1 l z. 5 4 3 .@ e 
). 400.5 l.t3.@ � 
). 7 12. 5 4 3 .� @ 
). 7 13. 5 4 3 .eH1 
;). 800.5 41.L�@ 
J, 0 0 o. 5 4 4 .© 2 
'.l, 4 l a, 5 4 3 .e � 
), 815,5 43.0@ 
l 815, 5 43�0@ 
J. d 0 0. 5 L} £� .@ 43 
5. 000,5 6,2.i<i 
5. 000, 5 30.0 G 
s.ooo. 5 41.@ � 
0. 2 0 0, 5 l+3.€Hi 
;), 000.5 45.@& 
o, 000.5 71.$ i 
8. 000.5 41.iH� 
n, 713,5 43 .. �H1 
o. 000.5 45.� t} 
� 0 0 o. 5 4 J. .ij @ 
??. 00 o. 5 '� 7 .� i l. o o o.5 93.� � 
� 000.5 l+4.@2 
l 8 i. 5. 5 43.Ui 0 

FULT@N PRESS INC 
x x 

��i.;\81RAROri!U$L c� ,;i1�t.\(L SP\ E.� 
Q.�YL©RD �R@S 
RALPH GELANOER 
LE0NA GRttJSSMAN 
GU I DANCE ASS@C I ATES 
HONALO HARTJE 
DE�©Ri�H MEFFER IN 
HELOREF PUffiL!CAT�iNS H€1UGHTGN M� FFL!N Ct; 

x x 
! liCRA@ 
I $ M 
I iB M 
lLLxiEL.L TELEPHBNE ce 
Jl1MEST©WN l'"U�L A SHERS 
KU� H@Sfi' IT AL 
t<Sil H@SP ITAL 
JANET f< IME 

x )( 
1-<RADLES 
TME LEAOE� G�©UF1 

x x 
LSVEJ®YS C@LLEGE GUIDE 
MCCASLANS FJAKERY 
MCGRAW Hilt �©©K ce 
MF1RC@ S��RTS CS 
MEANS SERVUCES -' 
THE MEDIA �U�LO 
MED!)( 

. 

x x 
-Jfl'AN MEU.d N 
MEYERS PRiNT!�G Ce 
THE MICHIE C® 
MIDWESY VISUAL· EQU!FME:NT 
M@DULEARN �NC· 
JJ.\NET I MYHRE 
NCR C9RP1 
NPiT lfi�NAL C@MpiUTEH SYSTEMS 
NATL Ml Cft©F � LM l! �RARY 
NfliSC@ 
NlCKEL®OEiN REG©RDS 
N®RTHERN I L.l. GAS 
N©RTMEfUJ lLL UN�VERSITY 
NURS!NG RE�EARCH 
SKILL!IGK ca -
�GLE C�UNtY·LJFE 

-x x x ' . ' 
i°ARKLAND C®Ll.EGiE 1 
P�JRTERS CAMERJ\ ST@RE 
Ff.�ENT I CE;_\tj.ALL 

SUP�LJES 58.8� 
FU� RELA 8�·.@0 

��fL;� 1 �5t-ms 
SU�r-'L t ES 
TRAVEL 
REIM� 3 HRS 
�@@!<S 
Ct<JNFERENCE�l1JiA I NE 
REHA� 6 HRS 
SUfl"PLIES 
SUFPL!ES 9.35 
55082 
.MEMaERSHIP 
EQU l P RENTi\L 
SERVICE 8io99 
�ER��CE23 .. t�Q 
SUPf'ill IES 
SUPftJES 
SUPl"'LtES 
TRAVEL 72.@8 
RE� M� 3 Hf:JUitS 73. 75 
SUPPLIES 
ADS 29,,-,8 
39.6@ 
SUPPLIES 
LrN GflADUA T ! GN 
SUF?L3ES · 

SUPPLIES 
SUV'FLiES 
SUPPL� ES 
surru Es 57., a1l 
57 .. 84 
RE!Mi 6 HRS 
SUFfDLlES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPL! ES 
SUPPLIES 
��E !M� q; MRS 
EC�U i P .RENTAL 
SERV tCE 

-SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
REC6"DS 
SERVICE 
su��LAES 
SUP�l-1 ES 

-��©i\S 
suiaFLtES 64.8@ 
8£,JHI ' TUJ � T ! ®f'll 
SuF?,l1 t:s 
SUP?L!ES 

!},63@ 
4,631 4,632 
4,633 
4.634 
J.�. 6 35 
l�. b 36 
4,637 
4,o3S 
l�. 6 3 9 

4,64@ 
4,64-1 
4.642 

tt: g tt� 
4.645 
4,646 
4, o L} 7 

4,648 
4, 61� 9 

4.65@ 
4.651 
4,652 
4,653 
l.t,654 
4,655 
lf, 6 �-;6 

4,657 
l+, 658 
Li, 659 
l.;,66@ 
l{.,661 
4-. 662 
4. (;,63 
4,664 
4,665 
4. 66(> 
l.1,667 
4,663 
4. 66 CJ 
4.679 
4. 6 71 
!}. 6 72 
4.673 4 , 71· 'i·' Q .;t .. J: 
•{·, t> I·" 

4,b76 

l. L•2.8 0 

!g:l� 
3©,$@ 
3©.7© 
73.75 
72.44 

7 3©.b 3 
169.4� 

17.@® 

65.1 7 
2G.�© 

4 26.4 8 

±&�:@� 
L},5 0 

16 9.7 8 
l 6 <J.7 7 

145.83 
72 .@ 7 

69.28 
67.25 
71.7. � 39.13 

118.95 
1 7Ll .1 © 

27.2 �;, 

115.6 8 
169,4@ 

2@.4!..; 
15.9 .1 
42.56 
3 '.l.8© 

230.a0 
3.047.27 

115.1)!;@ 
l� 5 8.2@ 

77.56 
1. 46.2 5 

7,8 98.l? 5 
18.35 
3@.@® 
19.32 

15L2@ 
617.78 114.4 9 
123.7 6 
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REAL EST,!\T£ INVEST 3 Nf.:l LETTEH SIJl3SCR 
R�CK VALLEY REVIEW ADS 
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X X , l2 .. 48 

�X�G��yo��Ec�c;�� Yt�t1fY�0c0 sH��Lf�s VAN 
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L1,677 

4.678 
4,679 
4.680 
l},681. 
4 682 
4:683 

4,684 
L�. 685 
i.1.686 
L},08 7 
4,688 
LI, 68 9 
4,690 
4,691 
4,692 
4,�193 
4,69.!1 
4.695 

Lt, 6 96 
4,697 
l.,J, 6 <j 8 
4,699 
Li. 7 00 
4.701 
4. 7 Q;?, 
14., 7 o:.5 

Li,) 01..:. 

l;,,105 

I+, 706 
4,707 

4,708 

2.34 
97.@4 
35.©@ 

122.5@ 
l 07.25 

.@O 

162.61 
195(� 

8.91 
10®.75 
5 7©.77 

199.Li(} 
l�.5 €� 
32.®{l) 
52.�H' 
16.9{j 
5@.7 �) 

lLliJ9 
2. s:HL1 2 

31.65 
52859 

12.8 :i 
�i.®0 
7.6 '5' 

84.71'.; 

31�2.'90 
5;?,.5 ') 



f.>00.543.@0 

'000,5 44,,; l 
600.5 43.� Q 
000,5 31.G G 
000.5 65.!rl v 
000.5 45.t.l '1 
0 0 0, 5 4 !.� .� G 

I 0 0 0. 5 l.! 1.a � 
0 0 o. 5 4 7 .0 t:4 

:888:� �4:S � 
, 000,5 l•LLO 3 
,800.544.�Q 

000.5 21.© � 

000-·53.l 

-000-584-05 
-000-584-02· 

WAHL INSTRUMENTS �NC SUPPL�ES 

WALL STREET J@URNAL StJSSCR 
WA ROS NATURAL SC� EST SUP�U ES 
WARD WARD MURRAY-�-- SERV�CES 

WENTSEL W ! LK I NS LQWE & WHEELER PREMi UMS 
WEST PU�l C© 8€Jt�l<:S 
wHr-rESIOE ce fAnR /\SSN RECRtHTMENT 
WM!lESIDE NEWS SENTINEL ADS 54oG© 

X X X PUG RE�A 108�@9 

�tA�*N�@��LES INC sH��tf tg 
XER@X ceRF 

DAV! D Y@UKER 
SVC IMPREST FUND 
PRUDENTIAL INS C� 

Cks. i4592 - 4595 

SUP,�L� ES 

REBMIB 3 MRS 
MISC EXPENSES 
@CT jVllREMIUM 
Membership 

TOTAL EOUCA11'IONAL FUND FOR .SEP'rEMBER 

SITE ANO CONSTRUCTION FUND 
__ .. _......... ------

MCLANE AND MCL.�l'IB 
RATHS, RATHS ,, & JOHNSON 

services 
Services 

'IiJ'l'Al,; SI'.rE & CONSTRUCTION FOR SEP'fEJ:J.!EER 

620 
621 

il·, 7 09 3 97.26 
4, 7 !e 
4,711 

55.C�© 
375.09 

4,712 612.©® 
4. 713 21,!• 72.75 
4. 7 1!� 48.@ij 
4, 715 12.00 

40 7 lo 1&2.e@ 
4,217 236.97 
li, I lS I+ 6 9.5 ® 
4,7 19 2�4.61 
4,72� 73.75 
4, 721 l,266.48 
4,722 8,4 9G.6 2 
46723 225.00 

65,697.61 
·---·-... -... ---· 

$ 500.00 
240.00 

$ 740.00 



'000,5 t) l.� ti; 
�000,5L)4.e)� 

{000.5 L•4.6 ti! 
·), 0 0 o. 5 :; 0 .ll;t \) 
·), 000, 5 44.@ ij 
), 0 0 0, 5 t.} 4 .IU fJ) 
), ooo.� 44.ei ic: 

}, 000, 5 44.tl ti; 
.. 000. 5 3G.�" 
.. 000.5 3@.� 0 
.. 0 0 o. 5 3 Q ,t) g 
-), 000,5 44.til {;j 
·� 000,5 44.t» � 
.. OC0.5 30.U ® 
), 000.5 4Ll.W ii;J 
� 0 0 o. 5 4 4 .ti} '!!) 
), 000,5 44.�"' 
\,.000,5 :SG.$" 
), 0 00.5 44.il � 
), ooo.� 44.111 e; 
\ 000,5 44.itl G 
J. 000, 5 44.U 0 
>. ooo. 5 44.e � 

BUILDING FUND ------

Ct\ESCENT ELECTRIC 

. DIX@N FAMILY YMCA 
JI X@N s�v IMMI i\.IG t�t;(!)L SUf'!IJ 
FIDEL�TY PR@DUCTS ce 
GLADYS GUNTLE . 
HEATC© INC 
HeYLE R@AO EQUl� .. CI 
KiRiYS FLAG CENTER 
LEE FS INC 
J@HN A LG!dS SfJNS 
01" V l D MAYES 
MGNTG©MERY ELEVATSR CO 
MORGAN LINfN SERVICE 
DflN MULLERY F�RD I NC 
i�©CK VALLEY Dl sr@SAL . 
RYERS@N STEEL C© 
SVC �®@KST@RE 
SVC EDUCAT�@MAL FUND 
KEITH SCHRADER 
S&RENSEN DLO& SERVICES 
STEfiLIN@ �us MACH«NES ' 
VISUAL 03SFLAY 
W©ODS 
SVC PETTY CASH 
SVC IMPREST FUNG 

SUPPL! ES 

fll&fil RENTAL 
SLJPPt# I ES 
SUPPLIES 
TRAVEL 
SUPPLIES 

· SUFf-'L I ES 
FLAGS 
SU�l"'Ll E:S 
S£RV I CE 
S£Wr:,Q£ TEST ING 
SERVICE 
SUPPLIES 
TRUCI< TEST 
.SERV!CE 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
-SUPPL� ES 
REFAl�S 
SUPPL� ES 
SU\!9PL�ES 
Sut'>PLI ES 
SUPPL I ES 
SUPPLi ES 
Mi SC EXFENSES 

�l:'OTll..L BUILDING FUND FOR SEPTE!.ffiER 

5,629 

5, ti 3@ 

�.631 
5,632 
5,633 
5,634 
5,635 
5.636 
5.637 
5,638 
5,639 
5,64@ 
5,641 
5,642 
5,64:s 
5,644 
5,645 
5,646 
5,647 
5, 6 t+B 
5. 6'+ 9 
5,65© 
5. 6:,1 
5,652 
5,653 

20.66 

2 2l} .@(ii 

100J:S 5: 
8L•.5 eJ 
16.6. 6 

3 18.i �. 
47.36 

104.4 g 
323.24 
186.@� 
165 .�.} ® 
L�33.55 
135.14 

1©.2@ 
3L�e 

231.7 8 
l�.3 5 

55.15 
803.®© 
661.2 b 

!l2.41 
1€1.7@ 
29.64 

3.5 1 
37.26 



-'AEST FUND 

-000-544 
-000-544 
-000-·575 
�ooo-544 
-000-544 
-ooo-544 
-000-544 
-000-544 
-000-544 
f.?000-545 
;-000-544 
;-000-544 
l-000:"""541 
)-712-550 
·>-713-550 
)-000-550 
!-000-544 
!-000-544 
)-000-544-01 
?".'"000-544 
�-000-544 
·)-117-543 
·)-4l8u•54J 
)-316-543 
�-000-550 
�-ooo-sso 
'-000-544-0l 
;-000-544 
·)-117-543 
-.i-000-575 
)-811-550 
'3-000-550 
-?-000-541 
)-512-543 

Postmaster 
Postmaster 
S-usan Dixon 
Post.master 
United Parcel service 
Seer. of State 
Seer. of State 
Sciaclt,;. 'J:f·.s,tate 
Un±ted Parcel Service 
Ill. Library .i\ssn. 
United Parcel Service 
Postmaster 
Chronicle of Higher Educ. 
Univ. Ofc. of Continuing Educ. 

x x x x 

Henry Hayner 

Class Schedules 
Grade mailings 
Phone calls 
Bus. Reply Acct. 
Service 
License-Dump Truck 
License-Stake Tx:uck 
License-Pickup 
Service 
Book 
service 
Bulk Mailing Acct. 
Subsc. 
Syti,\posium-50.00 

� x - 100.00 
Travel 

Postmaster 
United Parcel Service 

Bulk Mailing Acct. 
_ Service 

Cum.ulati�re Index to Nursing Subscr. 
Postmaster .. Bus. Reply Acct. 
United Parcel Service _ Ser.vice 
Donna Krug . Supplies 
N.E.L.S. � Subscr. 
Betty Higby Supplies 
Midwest Assn. Student FinAid Admin. Conference 
Hyatt Regency, Indianapolis _ Conf. -Mar lier 
Rockford Register Star Subsor.. 
Kenneth Haas Supplies 
Denna K.'t'llg Supplies 
Susan Dixon Phone calls 
Southern Ill. Univ. Conf.-Fo;;;U�� 4.00 

X X X X Seguin 4.00 
Supt. of Highways Supplies 
Belwin Mills Pub .  Corp. Supplies 

EDUC'.ATIONAL E'UND - l, 266. 48 

BUILDING FUND 37.26 

11.ance in fund - 1720.26 
�bursements - 1303.74 
tal in fund � 3024.00 

4,785 
4?786 
4,787 
4,788 
4,789 
4, 790 
4,791 
4. 792 
4,793 

4,794 
4,795 
4, 796 
4,797 

4,798 
4,799 
4,800 
§,801 
4,802' 
40803 
4,80·� 
4,805 
41806 
4,807 
4,808 
4,909 
4,810 
4,811 
4,812 
4.,813 

4,814 
4,815 
4,816 

$ 140.40 
226.50 

2.04 
25.00 

2.00 
8.00 
8.00 
8.00 

20.73 
2.50 
3.88 

100.00 
25.00 

150.00 
6.97 

100.00 
2.00 

45.00 
25.00 

2.00 
6.03 

30.00 
15.38 
65.00 

120.00 
109.20 

6.29 
20.80 

6.62 

a.oo 
6.60 
6.00 

$1,303.74 



�AUK VALLEY COLLEGE BUDGET REPORT 

EDUCATIONAL FUND 

Total Prev. Mo. 
Accowit Expenditures 'l'o Date To Date 

OllV OF BUSINESS SAlARj ES 4,8 08.83 4.e os.s3 

DQV OF BUS co�TR SERV 3.164.00 3.10 4.00 3.164,00 
03V OF SUS SUPP�BES 7 4 7.46 7 4 7 .46 5 38.52 
onv OF BUS CO�F & MEETUNQS 7 66.13 7 66.13 35.56" 

FOOD SERV.CONTR SERV .o,, 
FOOD SERV SUPPL.ft ES 30.68 3 0.68 3"85 

FOOD SERV CO"-'F &: MEET�NGS .oo 
OUV OF AGRVC SALARQES 7 6 9.7� 769.79 

D�V OF AGR!C CONTR SERV .0() 
DBV OF AGRUC SUPPLIES 1 27.1 7 t 22. 1 7 24.74 

ODV OF AGRI C CO"'JF & MEEn NGS .co 

D�VOF 11\!0US ED Sl\lARI ES 5.o 7 6.36 �.6 7&.36 
DUV OF H�OUS ED CONTR SERV .oo 

D�V OF DNOUS ED SU?PlUES 814.43 8 t 4.4 3 b 89.62 
D�V OF H�OUS ED CONF & MEETUNGS .co 

COSMETOLOGY co�YR SERV 2.a 50.12 2.8 5 0.12 

COSMETOlOGV SLDPPl ij ES .oo 

COSttETOl CO\JF &: MEETttNGS .oo 

HUMAN SERV ADMtt N SAlAR9 ES 4.770.80 4.2 7Q.80 2.5 62.48 

HUMA� SERV CONTR SERV .o t') 

HUMA� SERV SUPPliES 198.02 198.02 8'2.70 
HUIMAN SERV C0'4F &: MEETll NGS .oo 

DOV OF soc sen SAlARllES 4.187.83 4.187.83 
DOV OF SOC SCll SUPPl U ES 721-87 221.a1 t 39.2? 

QijV Of soc sen CO!\JF & MEE'n NGS .01') 

CR� M� NAl.. JU STU CE II NSTR SM.ARO ES- 3.186.45 3.186.45 1.7 67.50 

CR�M JUS CONYR SERV .oo 

CR�M JUS SUPPLUES 2 9 6.91 296.91 25.00 

CRUM �us COf'ilf & MEETUNGS 1 8 Li.80 184.80 t 84.80 

l�BRARY TECH SUPPL�ES .on 

0 D V OF F U RE SC U CONT·R SERV .Or) 

onv ·or Fu RE SC8 SUPPl U ES 58.CO 58.00 58.00 

DIV OF FI RE SCI CONF' & MEE TO �GS .oo 

81� 8� ���� ��f�fl ��RV 
ts.044.41 b.044.41 

.co 

This Mo. Budget 

4,8 08.83 9 6. 7 4 i.oo 

.oo 3.8 00.00 
2 08.94 4.661.00 
73o.63 1.148.CO 

.oo j oo.oo 
26.83 9 94.00 

.Oo 212.00 
769.79 1 B. 4 75.o o 

.oo ·150 .• CO 
97.43 1. 3 oo:.oo 

.oo 4 68.00 
5,6 7 6.36 11 b.150.00 

.0() 2.0 00.00. 
1 24.81 14.0 8 s.oo 

.co 1.4 96.00 

2.850.12 23.0 co.oo 

.oo 1 oo.oo 

.co 42.CO 
1.7 08.32 20.5 oo.co 

.oo 3 oo.oo 
115.37 i.2 on.co 

.00 46 7.00 

4,18'1.&3 <) 4.5 5 o.oo 
82.65 2.6 oo.co 

.oo 952.CO 
1.4 23.95 3 4.1 75.CO 

.00 2 25.00 

2 71.91 1.863.00 
.oo fj 50.00 
.oo 2 50.CO 
.co 1 oo.co 

. co 1. 5 75.00 

.00 '7. 4 o.oo 
8.044.41 t 5 'll.6 5o.co 

.0 I') 5 oo.co 

SEPTEMBER 30, 1979 

Unexpended Unencumbered . 
9 1. 9"IT�n----crr.1�-n:1·1--·--

6 36.CO 
3.913.54 

34 / .87 

j oo.oo 
963.32 
212.00 

17,7 05.21 
1 so.00 

1.1 77.83 
468.00 

112.4 73.64 
2.0 oo.oo 

13.273.57 
lA 96.CO 

20.14 9.88 
1 oo.oo 

42.00 
1b.229.20 

3 01).00 
1.0 01.98 

4 0 7 .co 
90.3 6.2.17 

2.3 7 8.13 
952.00 

30.988.55 
2 25.00 

1.566.09 
665.20 
'2 5 o.oo 
1 on.co 

1.51 7 .00 
2 4().00 

151.6 05.5 9 
5 oo.oo 

6 36.00 
3.9 13.5 l{ 

34 J.8 7 

j oo.oo 
963.32 
212.co 

17,7 05.21 
150.00 

1.1 77.83 
4 6 8.00 

112.47 3.64 
2.0 oo.oo 

13.2 73.57 
1,L• 9 6.CO 

20.14 9.88 

1 oo.oo 
4 2.00 

16.2 2().�0 
3 on,. �o 

1.0 01.98 
4 6 7.00 

90.3 62.17 
2.3 7 8.13 

952.00 
30.988.55 

2 25.00 
1.:i 66.09 

6 65.20 
2 5 o.oo 
1 oo.oo 

1.51 7 .co 
2 4 o.oo 

15 1.6 05.5 Si 

5 00.CO 

.• 

) 
/ 



1\PPROVED 



Total Prev. Mo. 

_____ Ac-'c_oun=t:.-____________ .,...:=Ex�p�tu:r:es �--To D�-�----'!'-�_D_a���--------"r�;�-- _;·!9_�--- __ Budget Une:roenaed • - . -- --- - , ' - - --- _.,. __ � ·• ·- - r· - � •· ·-· ' -

D�V OF HlJ\11ANijfUES SUPPlUES 
OB V OF HUMA� CO\IF & MEE1i8 NGS 
ART DEPT SAlARU·Es 
ART DEPT CONTR SERV 
ART DEPT SlJPPLUEs· 
ART DEPT CONF° & MEE?� N·GS 
MUSIC DEPT SALAR�ES 
MUSfiC DEPT CO�TR SERV 
MUS�C DEPT SUPPlGES 
MUS�C DEPT co�F & MEETa�GS 
OBV Of MATH sea SALAR I E S 
DRV Of MATH SCU CONTR SERV 
onv OF MATH sen SUPPlOES 
DOV Of MATH sea CONF & MEETB�GS 
MED.LAB TECH SAlAROES 
MEO lAB TECH CO\!TR SERV 
MEO l Af3 TECH SlBPPl D ES 
MED lAB TECH CO�f & MEETO�GS 
AON AOMij� SAlAROES 
AD� �NSYR SAA..AROES 
AD� OFC SAlARDES 
AO\J CONTR SERV 
AD\! SUPPL 6 ES 
AO� CONf & MEETUNGS 
lP� SAA.ARDES 

LP\J CO�fR SERV 
lPN SUPPlJES 
lPN CO�F � MEETi�GS 
RAD TECH SM.AR� ES 
RAD TECH CO�TR SERV 
RAD TECH S UPP'd,,llES 
RAD TECH CONF & MEET&�GS 

o�v OF PHY S ED SAlARQES 
D�V Of PHYS ED SUPPLIES 
D�V OF PHYS ED co�r & MEEnNGS 

152.50 

12,,.83 

133.94 

1.4 38.53 

13.21 

0.61 9.76 

3.o a a.55 
19.50 

5.025.00 
10.00 

1.445.12 
55.08 

1.950.63 
1.414.40 

5?..5t) 
l.? 01.ad 

12?. .08 
11.2 03.19 

4 63.81 
147.14 

3.685.00 

81.33 

1.7 29 .16 
1 71.08 

.co 

.oo 
720.83 

.on 
133.94 

.Of) 
1,4 38.53 

.0(') 
13.21 

.co 
6.619.76 

.oo 
3.08 3.55 

t 9.50 
5.0 2 5 .CO 

10.00 
1.4 45.12 

55.08 
.0() 

1.950.bd . 

1.4 7 4.40 
52.50 

1.207.SB 
l 22.C8 

11.7. 0 3.19 

.0') 
463.81 
14 7 .14 

3.6 8 5 .00 
.01') 

81.33 
.co 

1. 7 29.1 b 
1 71.CS 

.co 

49.82 

76.84 

6.55 

952.86 

2733.75 
1n.oo 

864.95 

55.C8 
29 3 7.48 

8 5 0.08 
57..50 

6 45.31 

b.1·8 3.15 

98.99 
4 7.14 

2.1 75.CO 

12.11 

43.72 

4 9.82 CR 

.oo 
7 20.83 

.o n  
5 7.10 

.oo 
1.4 3 8.53 

.oo 
6.66 

.oo 
6.619.76 

.oo 
2.135.69 

19.50 
2.291.25 

.oo 
5 8().17 

.oo 
2. 9 3 7 .4 8 CR 
1.9 50.68 

6 24.32 
.oo 

5 62.5 7 
122.C8 

5. 0 t. q .l,J l,4 

.Ot'> 
364.82 
1 on.co 

1.51 o.oo 
.co 

68.62 

.oo 
1. 7 29.16 

127.36 
.01') 

2.154.CO 
1.1 36.00 

1 7.300.00 
4 46 .• 00 

1.5 27.00 
88.00 

3 4.5 25.00 
7 3 5 .00 

1.3 0 o.co 
1 77 .oo 

13 8.6 5 o .oo 
2. '>50.00 
� 750.00 

704.CO 
3 3.120.CO 

4 oo.co 
10.0 65.00 

5 5 0.CO 

5 !>,4 25.00 
7.492.00 

1 35 .00 
2.160.CO 
1.5 05.CO 

66.2 30.00 

2 5 0.CO 
1.6 84.00 

701.00 
1�840.00 

4 50.00 
3.150.CO 
2.5 30.00 

41,5 oo.co 
2.140.CO 

3 34 .CO 

2154.00 
1.136.00 

1b. 5 7  9.1 7 
4 46.CO 

1.3 93.06 
88.00 

33,0 86.4 7 
7 35.00 

1.286.79 
1 77.00 

132.0 30.24 
2.950.00 
5.661.45 

6 84.50 
2 t1.0 9 5.00 

3 9 o.oo 
l:S.b 19.88 

4 94.92 
.oo 

5 3.4 7 4.32 
b.O 1 7.60 

82.50 
952.12 

1.382.92 
5 5.0 26.81 

250.CO 
1.?. 20.19 

553.86 
15.155.00 

450.00 
3.0 6 8.6 7 
2. 5 30.00 

3 ':I. 1 1o.a4 
1.9b S.92 

3 3ti,OO 

Unenemnbered 
--. ·· "';"' ·�� · - --:- -;-·�-

2.154.CO 
1.136.00 

16.5 7 9.1 7 
446.CO 

1.3 93.06 
as.co 

33.086.47 
735�00 

1.286�79 
1 77.CO 

132.0 30.24 
2,950.CO 
5.661.45 

6 84.50 
28�0 95.00 

3 90.00 
b.b 19.88 

4 94.92 

.oo 
5 3.4 7 4.32 

Q.017.bO 
82.50 

952.12 
1.382.92 

55.0 26.81 

250.CO 
1.2 20.19 

5 53.86 
15.155.00 

4 50.00 
3.068.67 
2.5 30.CC 

. 3 'J, 7 7 o.s 4 
1,'36a.9:? 

3 34.00 



Total 
Account '!;' enditures To Date 

�URSE AID CONTR SERV .oo 

�URSE AID SUPPLIES 13.C O 13.CO 
PART TIME OVERlOAO FOSTER .co 
PART TIME OVERlOAO SAGMOE .co 
PAR'V' T3ME OVERLOAD s·TRICKlAf'() 330.00 3 30.00 
SUMMER SESSIO� SALARIES 9 2.? 56.00 92�2 56.00 
l�STR ADMiN SECR SALARIES 4.06().91 4.0 60.91 
WORKROOM CONTR SERV 1.4 73,30 1.4 73.30 
iNSTR ADM&N CONTR SERV 145.C6 145.06 
F ACIA, 'fY �� SERViCE TRAINING .oo 
WORKROOt� SUPF\.: ES I!: MATERO M.S 218.27 ¢ . 213.27 f� 

.F ACUl TV .. OFF � CE SUPPL i ES 6.05 6.05 
INSTtrurao�AL.. COWMiTTEES "l/.82 2 7..8?. 

TUITION RELMBURSEME�T 1� 31 o.7o 1.310.70 
ARTS &: SCft DEAN SM,,ARY 5.208.3()

_ 
5,2 OA.30 

ARTS & SC! SECR SM. ARY 1.873.75 1.873.75 
ARTS & SC.V FED WORK STUDY 1.8 99.'J3 1.8 9 9.93 

STUOE'iT TUT ORS .co 
ARTS & sea DE A \J SUPPL I ES 118.7 7 118.7 7 
DE A 'J CONF &: fl.£ E TQ 1\1 GS 4.CO 4.00 

CAREER ED OEA\J SALARY 5.ooo.oo �.o 00.co 

ASST 0£A� CAREER ED 4.a 9 5.so 4.e 95.80 

CAREER ED xCR SAR,. ARY 2.Cl 19.35 2.n 19.35 

CAREER ED FED WORK STUDY :7.7 29.52 7.7 29.52 

SVC 5 Tl.DE !\IT Efvf>l OY EE S 317.20 317.20 

CAREER ED DEA� SUPPLIES t 58.95 158.95 

ASST D EA� SUPPliES 27.00 27.CO 
CAREER ED DEAN CONF & MEETftNGS .co 
ASST DEAN CONF & MEEYl�GS .on 

CQt>..A.MlJN B TV ED ADM D f'2 $AlARI ES 4.550.00 4.550·.oo 

COMM ED �NSTR SAll\R�ES 6.8 oo.oo 0.8 on.co 
COMM SERV COOROl\IAT'ORS 8 0'1.0() 8 on.co 

COMM ED SECR SAlARftES 1,3 09.84 1.309.84 

COf\IM ED co�TR SERV 105.CO 105.00 

COMM ED SUPPL. i ES 4 77.75 4 77.75 
COMM ED COf\!f & MEET; NGS 137.C5 137 .05 

Prev. Mo. 
To Date 

13.00 

27 0 .00 
90 9 35.00 

2.4 7 4.57 
1.27�.30 

63.07 

17.56 <> 

1.91') 

3.124.93 
1.1 74.25 
1.14 'l.73 

44.74 

3.0 oo.oo 

1.211.61 

2.022.92 
48.8(') 
84.33 

7.98 

2 7 30.00 
5.400.CO 

eon.co 
6 54.92 
105.00 
1l4.Co 
137 .05 

This Mo. 
.oo 

.en 

.co 

.oo 
b O .On 

1.3 21.00 
1.5 8 6.34 

250.00 
81.99 

.on 
200.71 CP. 

4.15 
22.82 

1.310.10 
2.08 3.32 

1l•9.50 
750.20 

.Or> 
74.03 

4.00 
20 00.00 
4,U 95.80 

807.74 

1 oo.Oo 
268.40 

74.62 
19.02 

.co 
.oo 

1.8 20.00 
1.4 oo.oo 

.C(') 
654.92 

.or, 
363.69 

.oo 

... 

3 oo.co 
20.aoo.oo 
13.6 oo.co 

103.000.00 
85,200.CO 
20.052.CO 

1. 15o.co 
1.6 5 o.co 

5,0 oo.co 
750.CO 
8 oo.o o 
200.00 

6.0 oo.oo 
2 5.0 oo.oo 

t.\ 9 94.0 0 
1 \.J.201.CO 

3.b00.00 
1.7 50.00 

612.00 
24.0 oo.oo 
2 3.5 oo.co 

'J,b 93.00 

12.2 30.00· 
b.O 00.00 
1.B 00.00 

6 O'J.CO 
1.275.00 

3 82.00 
21.8 4 o.oo 
68.0 oo.co 

7.0 oo.oo 
1.as 9.oo 
3.0 oo.oo 
2. 2 o n.oo 
1,5 30.00 

28 7.00 
20.8 oo.oo 
13.6 oo.co 

102b70.00 
7.0 5 6.00 �B 

15.9 9 t.C9 
276.70 

1.5 04.94 
5.0 oo.oo 

968.27 
793.95 
177.18 

4.6 8 9.30 
1"·791.70 

7.1 20.25 
17,301.07 

3.b Of).CO 
1.6 31.23 

b 08.CO 
1'-'·O00.CO 
1 �604.20 

7.o 73.65 

'9, !>Or.>. -19 
5.bs 2.ao 
1.b 41.05 

5 7 3.00 
1.2 7 5.CO 

382.00 
1 7.29 o.oo 
61.200.00 

b.2 oo.oo 

b.5 49.16 
2.S 95.00 
1.7 22.2? 
1.3 92.95 

2s 1.00 
20.8 Of'.CO 
13.bOO.CO 

102.6 70.00 
7.o 5 6.CO CR 

15.9 91.09 
2 7 6.70 

1.5 04.9 4 
5.0 oo.oo 

968.27 
7 93.95 
1 77.18 

4.t>8 9.30 
l'J.79i.7o 

1.120.25 
17.301.07 

3.o cc.c o 

1.b 31.23 
6 08.GO 

1 �.n oo.co 
18.6 04.20 

7.o 73.b5 

9.soc •. rn 
�.o a 2.so 
1.6 41.05 

5 73.CO 
1.2 75.CO 

382.00 
1 7,290.00 
o 1.2 on.co 

6.2 Or>.00 
0.5 4 9.1 b 
2.3 9'5.00 
1·7 �2-�2 

,3 ?.. '.) 



Total 
Account Expenditures To Data 

ACAOEM SKWllS 5AlAR9ES 1.6 92.70 1.6 92.70 
ACADEM SKijllS FED WORK STUDY 9 21.10 921.10 
ACAOEM SKBlLS co�TR SERV 6.50 6.50 
ACADEM SKILLS SUPPLU ES. 1,7. 15.02 1.215.02 
ACADEM SK�lbS CONF & MEETD�GS .oo 
HO�O�S PROGRAM CONTR SERV .oo 
HO�ORS PROG SUPPl�ES 15.0 7 15.07 
HONORS PROG CO'.\JF & MEE1'8 l\lGS .oo 
lRC ADMDN SAlAR�ES 4.4 79.15 4.419.15 
� ... RC PROF" SALARIES 7..0 5 7.28 2.0 57.23 
lRC SECR SAlARllES 4.7 oo.75 4.7oo.75 

lRC FEO WO� STUff1 1.0 8 4.30 1.0 84.30 

LRC CO\lfR SERV 150.6'J 150.69 

lRC SU!f>Pl 6 ES 4,9 59.68 4,95<1.oS 

AV SUPPl!..O ES 895.23 895.23 

XEROX SVPPLJ ES 261.84 <> 2 61. 8 4 CR 
l 6 BR ARV BOOKS 1.657.55 1.65 7.55 
lRC CO�F & MEETO�GS .00 
ADM & REC SECR SAl AR IES b.165.30 6.165.30 

ADM & REC FED WORK STUDY a 7o.o:s 8 7 0.03 
ADM & REC CO\JTR SERV .oo 
ADM 5: REC S\PPL I ES 4 4 7.92 4 4 7.92 
ADM & REC CO'JF & MEETDN GS .Or, 
COUNSEl 3 NG PROF SAll,,,ARi ES 14.9 48.20 14.948.20 
COUNSEl��G SECR SN,,,ARIES l.? bQ.80 1.50 o.ao 

HEALTH SERV SUPPliES 25.50 25.50 

f 6� ADDS PROF SAlARQES 4.625.00 4.625.00 
FUN ABOS SECR SALARBES 1.6 98.10 1.698.10 
STUDENT SERV POMIN SALARVES 5.625.00 5.625.00 
STUDE�T SERV SECR SALARDES 2020.40 2.0 20.40 
STUDENT SERV fEO WORK STUDY 1 ?. 2 11.44 12.211.44 
COACHQ�G SAlARIES .co 

STUDE�T SERV CONTR SERV 154.00 1 54.00 
STUOE�T SERV SUPPl9ES 2.41 8 .05 2.4 1 a.o5 

STUDENT RECRUiTME�T 7 82.72 782.72 
c9MMENC£ME'4T 4 64.45 4 64.45 
S UOENT SERV CO�F & MEET � N GS 5 92.40 5 9/.40 

Prev. Mo. 

Tc Date 

5 73.40 

511.7 4 

15.07 

2.68 7.4� 

2.8 3 o.C5 
698.4 6 

157.19 
4.5 7 4.14 

7 83.36 
1.3.71 <> 

1. 7. 4 ().72 

3.69 9.18 
4 37.68 

308.30 

8.317.48 
936.48 

25.50 
2.7 75.CO 
1.018.8 6 
3.3 75.00 
L21 ?.2L• 
0.06 3.48 

1 54.00 
1.1 73.09 

. 3 4 t.38 
390.75 
4 03.4() 

Thl.s Mo. 
1.b 9 2.70 

347.70 
6.50 

7 03.23 
.co 
.Or) 
.oo 
.oo 

1. 7 91.66 
2.0 5 7.28 
1.930.70 

3 85.84 
650CR 

3 8 5.54 
111.8 7 
2 4 8.13 CR 

416.83 
.00 

2.466.12 
4 32;35 

.on. 
139.62 

.on 
b, 130.72 

624.32 
.0 f') 

1.8 5 o.oo 
b 7 9.24 

2.2 5 o.co 
8 08 .16 

6.14 7.96 
.co 
.co 

1.294.96 
4 41.34 

73.70 
18 9.00 

Budget 
3 3.8 25.00 

2. 7 22 .oo 
4 oo.oo 

3.3 co.co 
255.00 

2 oo.oo 
2 oo.oo 
51 o.co 

21. 5 00.00 
4 9,3 75.00 
24.119.00 

7.9 09.CO 
3.5 oo.oo 
ts.8 oo.oo 

6.4 oo.co 
20 oo.oo 

30.0 oo.oo 
5 1  o.oo 

2�.594.00 
3.8 27 .co 

4 29.00 
o.ooo.co 

4 25.00 
7 3..0 6 o.oo 

7,492.00 
300.CO 

22.2 oo.oo 
b.151.00 

21.0 oo.co 
Y.698.CO 

34.049.00 
1 0. 3 oo.co 

:soo.oo 
Y.O 00.00 
1.5 oo.co 
�.5 oo.oo 
3.655.00 

Unexpended 
32.132. 0 

1.8 oo.9o 
393.50 

2.0 8 4.98 
?. 55.00 
2 00.00 
18 4.9 3 
51 o.oo 

17.o20.ss 
4 7.31 7.72 
1�.358.25 

6.8 24.70 
3.3 49.31 
3.& 40.32 
5.504.7 7 
2.261.84 

2 �34?..45 
5 1 o.co 

23.428.70 
2.956.97 

4 29.00 
5.5 52.08 

4 25.00 
5 8.111.80 

5.9 31.20 
2 7 4.50 

17.57 5.00 
0.452.90 

21.3 7 5.00 
7.6 7 7.60 

21.8 37.56 
10.300.00 

146 .00 
6.5a1.95 

717.23 
5.035.55 
3.0 62.bO 

Unencumbered 
ZT'3'""2.30 

1.e oo.9o 
3 t) 3.50 

2.084.98 
25?.oo 
2 00.00 
18 4.93 
51 o.oo 

1 7.020.85 
4 7,31 7.72 
1\J,358.25 

6.8 24.70 
3.349.31 

3.8 4 o.3'2 
5.504.77 
2.2 6 t.a 4 

2 8. 342.45 
510.00 

2 3.4 28.7 0 
2.9 56.97 

4 29.00 
5.5 52.08 

4 25.00 
5tj,111.so 

5.9 :51.'20 
2 7 4 .50 

17.57 5.CO 
0.4 5 2.90 

21.3 75.CO 
7.6 77.bO 

21.8 3 7.56 
10.3 oo.oo 

146.00 
6..5 8 t.95 

71 7 .23 
5.o 35.55 
3.062.60 



• 

Total 
Account Expenditures 

VETERA�S G RA�T SECR SALARIES 2. <) 58.23 

VETERA�S GRA�T SUPPlUES t.r> 05.14 
VETERA�S GRA�T CONF & MEETONGS 78 .24 
PUB SERVICES SAL.ARI ES 
PUB SERV co�TR SERV 
PUB SERV SUPPLI ES 
SERV�CE STAFF SAlARQES 50.1 5 9.91 
MAQ�T F ED WORK STUOYQBOYS 0.8 U9.22 
MATRO�S FED WORK STUDY 8. 139.23 
GAS 1?.657.13 
ElECTRU CU 'ii'Y "J.8 55.43 
TELEPHONE 3.6 59.o5 
PRES OFC SAl!..ARY 7.2 91.65 
PRES SECR SALARY 2.510.20 
PRES ore FED WORK STUDY 1.0 8 t.24 
PRES OFC CONt'R SERV 
PRES OFC SUPPLIES ?27.33 
PRES OFC CO�F & MEE TK NGS 
SPECfi � AFFAQ RS 1 38.90 
BUS OFC ADMV'\J SAL.AR� ES 0.8 75.00 
BUS OFC PROF SM.ARIES 4.791.65 

BUS OFC SECR SA!bAR!ES 8. 7 66.88 

BUS OF.C FED WORK STUDY 1.8 93 .32 
BUS Of C CONTR SERV 2.7 59.34 

BUS OFC SUPPL 8 ES 1. 1 01 .87 <> 

BUS OFC CO�F & MEETll�GS 46t.73 
PUB REL.A ADMB N SM.,AR UES 4,583.30 

PUB RElA SECR SALAR8ES 70.00 

PUB RElA SUPPl�ES 8.915.18 
PUB RElA OQNf & MEETINGS 42.60 

AUDUTttNG & lEGAL 1.t) 8 7 .co 
ELECTOONS & OTHER 1 92 . 74 
BOARD CONF I: �ETfNGS 1 7 4.CO 
tNST8TlJT901\llt.. SECR SM.ARVES 1.6 64. 75 

GROUP MEO &: L ff E I NS 3 3.3 39.69 
UNEMPl O'f M E  \JT COMP 
lJNALLOCATEO INST&TU cor..iTR SERV· 2 on.6:; 

To Date 

2. 9 5 8 .23 

1.0 05.14 
78.24 

.co 
.co 
.oo 

50.1 5·9.91 
.0.8 s 9.22 
8.139.23 

15.6 5 7.13 
'i, 855.43 
3.b 5 9.65 
1.29 t.05 
2.510.20 
1.081.24 

.oo 
'- 27 .3 '3 

.o l') 
1 38.90 

6,8 7 5.00 
4,7 9 t.65 
ti. 7 66.88 
1.8 9 3.32 
2.7 59.34 
1.1Ot.87 �B 

46 1 .73 
4.5 8 3.30 

10.co 
ti.915.18 

42 .60 
1.0 8 7 .oo 

19?..74 
174 .00 

1.bb4.75 
33.3 39.6� 

.0() 
2 on..6. 3 

Prev. Mo. 

To Date 

1.6 8 6.65 

118.16 
5 8 .86 

21.J, 7 3 9 .6 0 
3.690.40 
4.958.22 
7 . 7 73�05 
Y,845.96 
1.8 62.90 
4.3 7 4.99 
1.5 06.12 

5 81.03 

98. 7 0  

4.125.00 
2.874.99 
5.1 9Q.34 

864.69 
?. 7 59.34 

3 91.6 3 <> 

4?.79 
2.7 49.98 

0.4 37.29 
11.90 

·2 50.00 
153.62 
1 7 4.00 
9 98.85 

lb.550.44 

149.23 

This Mo. 

1.2 71 .53 
8 86.98 

19 .38 
.on 
.oo 
.oo 

20.4 20.31 
3.198.82 
3.181.0l 
7.8 8 4.08 

9.52 
1;796.75 
2.916.66 
1.0 04.08 

5 00.21 
.co 

1 28.63 
.oo 

138.90 
2. 7 50.00 
1.916.66 
3.5 7 6.54 
1.028.63 

.oo 
7 10.19 CR 

418.94 
1.833.37 

70.00 
2.4 77.89 

:so. 7 o 
8 3 7 .00 

39.12 
.oo 

b b 5.90 
lb. 7 89.25 

.oo 
5 1. 4 0  

Budget 

15.2 5 9.CO 

1.2 co.co 
son.co 

3.500.00 

1.0 co.co 
3.0oo.co 

28 'i.4 6 o.co 
6 3.3 55.00 

105.350.CO 
124.1 oo.oo 

24.0 oo.co 
35.0 oo.co 
12.299.00 

2.0 96.00 
1 oo.oo 

3.0 oo.co 
2.0 oo.oo 
1.5 00.00 

33.0 oo.oo 
23.000.00 
40.447.CO 

�.420.00 
3.5 75.00 
1.soo.00 
1. 7 oo.co 

22.000.co 
2.0 oo.oo 

45.000.00 
_o 38.00 

14.000.00 
0.000.00 
1. 7 oo.oo 
1.'3 91.00 

115.500!00 
19.200.00 

2.1 oo.oo 

' 
' 

� 

Unexpended 

1 2. 3 0 0 .7 7 
194.86 
7 21.7 6 

3.5 oo.oo 
1.0 oo.co 
3.0 oo.co 

23 �. 3 oo.c g 
5 b •. 4 6 5.7 B 

� 139.23 c.� 
8 9,6 92.8 7 

114.244.52 
20.34Q.35 
2 7. 7 08.35 

"J, 1 a a.so 
1 .0 1 4.7 6 

1 oo.co 
2772.67. 
2.0 oo.co 
l.3o i.10 

2 b.125.00 
1�208.35 
37,680.12 

0.5 26.68 
815.66 

8.bOt.87 
1.2 38.27 

17.416.70 
1. 9 30.00 

30.084.82 
5 95.40 

12.913.00 
!>.807.2b 
1.5 26 .00 
0.3 26.25 

82160.31 
1 'J.2 oo.co 

1.8 99.3 7 

Unencumbered 

12.3 oo.77 

194.86 
7 21.7 6 

3.506.00 
1.0 oo.oo 
3.ooo.oo 

23 l.J,3 00�09 
5 b.4 65.7 B 

ti, 1 3 9 .2 3 CR 
8 ':*, 0 9 2 .8 7 

1 l 4. 2 Lf 4 .5 2 
20.3 40.35 
2 7. 7 08.35 

"J. 788.80 
1.0 14.7 6 

1 oo.oo 
2.7 72.b 7 
2.o oo.oo 
1.3b1.10 

26.125.00 
1 ii-208.35 
37.680.12 

b.526.68 
815.66 

t:S.b 01�87 
1.2 38.27 

1 7.416.70 
1. 9 30.00 

3b..O 84.82 
5 95.40 

12.g 13.00 
5.8 07.26 
1.5 2 6.CO 
6.3 26.25 

82.100.31 

1 '1.2 oo.co 
1,8 9 9.3., 



ACCOWlt 

FACULTY ASSN SUPI\. I ES 
POSTAGE 
PLB l 9 CA'n ON$ & DUES 
ADVERTG SiNG 
RECRl.H TMEl\IT 

" GENERM.,, ONSURANCE 
EQUV Pt.1£NT 
STATE voe EQUIPMENT 
TU� T� �N CHARGE BACK 
INSTR UT�O�Al RESEARCH SUPPl I ES 
DA TA PROC PROF SAll..AFU ES 
DATA PROC NON ACADEM SAll..ARD ES 
DATA PROC FED WORK STUDY 
DATA PROC CO!\JTR SERV 
DATA PROC SUPPll ES 
DATA PftOC CONF &: MEET9NGS 
DATA PROC EQU�P RENTAL 
GRA�'fS OFC SUf Pl U ES 
GRANTS OfC CONf & MEETDNGS 
AFF 6 .RM ACTi 0:-.t CQ�lfR SERV 
Afr � RM ACYI 01\J SUPf\, BES 
AfFiRM 1'CTUON CONF & MEETiNGS 
CONTD NGfNCU ES 

Total 
Expenditures To oate 

3.00 
1.9 71.3 7 
2.151.20 

18.48 
11 n.oo 

22.9 23.75 
303.70 

2.4 6 7.00 
617.78 

81.0:; 
8.541.65 
1.6 01.CO 

806.73 
"), 99 3.50 
1./ 51.25 

6.916.83 
114.09 

3.69 
550.00 

5 4 2.?. 7 7 .l 41 

3.00 
1. 971.3 7 
2151.20 

18.48 
11 n.C() 

22923.75 

3 03.70 
2.4 6 7 .oo 

617.78 
81.03 

d.5 41.65 

1.601.00 
8 06.73 

"'· 99 3.50 
1.251.25 

.oo 
6.916.83 

114.09 
.co 
.Ot) 

3.69 
550.00 

.oo 

. !J42. ';.7°/. l..& 

Prev. Mo. 

To Da'te This Mo. Budget Une�"Pt:mded 

2.91 .09 200.00 197 .oo 
1.3 2:5.8 6 647.51 2 7.3 oo.oo 2 5,3 28.63 
2.151.20 .O f)  6.2 oo.co 4.0 l.}8.dO 

18.48 5 50.CO 531.52 
110.co .oo 2.0 oo.co l.8 90.00 

2 2. ') 2 3.7 5 12.0 oo.oo 10.923.75 �B 
1 �2.75 17o.95 5 2. 7 80.00 5 2.4 7 6.30 

2.4 6 7.00 .oo 2,4 6 7 .00 rB 
617.78 15.0 oo.oo 14.3H2.22 

61.50 19.53 500.00 418.9 7 
5.124.99 3.416.66 l� 1. 0 00.00 3 2.4 5 [3,35 

9 6().60 6 40.40 7.6 8 s.oo 6.0 8 4.00 
4 22.43 384.30 3.231.00 24.24.27 

':*,a 78.50 115.00 11. 213.CO 1.2 1 9.50 
7 20.06 530.59 3.7 so.oo 2.528.75 

.oo 850.CO 650.00 
3.4 Lj 3.0d 3.473.75 44. 9 os.oo 3 7,9 91.l 7 

114 .09 .co 1.0 oo.oo 8$5.9:! 
.0() 6 oo.oo b oo.co 
.oo 2 co.co 2 co.co 

3.69 .co 4 oo.co 396.31 
5 5 o.co s sn.oo 3 00.00 

.01) 40.813.CO 40,813.00 

325.0t3.52 T 217,193.62 T3.3 4 3.2 7 �.co. 2.AilLOOO.A6 

Unenc'U'rl'.berad 

1 97.Go 
2 5.3 2e.03 

4.0 4 3.80 
531.52 

1.8 9 o.oo 
10. <) 23.75 CR 

5 2.4 7 6.30 
2.467.00 CR 

14.3 8 2.22 
!j. 18.97 

3 2.4 5 ;:�.35 
6.0 84.00 
2, L} 2 l.t- .2 7 
1.2 1 9.50 
2.523.75 

850.00 
3 7,991.17 

8 8 5.9 t 
boo.co 
200.00 
3 96.31 
3 ori.oo 

40.813.00 

2, s.o:a., ooo. s6 



BUILDING FUiW Total 
Accowit Expenditures · 'l'o Date 

MAD Nf Sl.J��l?"S 3.02Y.s1 3.o 2 t.1-:91 

MAUNT CO�f & VEETONGS 3�.15 33.15 

SERVDCE EQUil PMEi\JT .o o  
MA IN 'f CO\ITR SE�V 6.173.86 0.1 73.86 
RE\J'1i' AL CHARGES 512.CO 512.00 

CO\JTH �GENCDfS .on 

9. 7 4 �:.92 T 9,7t+8.92 T 

SITE & CONS'l'RUC'l'IOl� FUUD 

·snrE 8 MPROVEMENl' .On 
�EW 9lDGS � ADOaiUO�S .co 
BlDG 8M?ROVEME�TS .en 
BlDG REPA9 RS 2.4 2 6.b2 2.4 2 6.6 2 
BlDG REP.AYRS AFF�RMAfftVE ACfl O"J s 00.co 5 00.00 

OFF ft CE EQUJ� PME'lT .oo 
81\JSTR EQIJOPMENT .co 
SERVS CE EQURPMEN'i' .00 
OTHER CAP IT Ni., OUflAY .or, 

2. <) 26.62 T 2.9 26.62 T 
, BOHO & IH'l'EREST U 

DEBT PRHNCDPAl f£TO REMENT .00 T .00 
�NTERESf .00 

OTHER FHXED CHARGES .oo 

.Of) T .00 T 

Prav. Mo. 
To Date This Mo. Budget 
gz�o.6? 2.1rs :s.26 ? :r.o-etr:tt> 

9.52· 23.63 638.00 
.on t1.5 oo.co 

4.553.31 1.6 2 0.55 2�� 700.co 
288.CO 2 24.CO 5 00.00 

.oo 22.0 00.00 

-·�--.., 

�.797.48 T 3.9 51.4 4 T 113.3 3B.CO T 

.co 20.0 oo.oo 

.oo 2 5.0 01').00 

.oo 10 5.0 00.00 
:?..186.02 2 40.00 

5 01'\.00 

.o !') 10.0 oo.oo 

.oo 10.0 oo.co 

.0'1 1(),0 oo.oo 

.oo 20.0 oo.co 

21 d6.b2 T 7 40.00 T 200 0 00.CO T 

.o.., 22 5.0 oo.oo 

.oo 58.444.CO 

.o" 5 oo.oo 

.COT .00 T 28 3,9 4 4.00 T 

Unwcuended unencumbered 
4 a e; ?o�O:'Ci 9 

6 04.85 

ti 5 0 o.co 
2 3.5 26,14 

:t 2 .on �B 
22.0 00.00 

1 0 3. 5 8 9 .C 8 T 

20.0 oo.co 
25.0 oo.co 

105.0 oo.oo 
2.4 26.62 CR 

5 oo.co c� 
10. 0 0().00 
10. 0 0().00 
10 0 oo.oo 
20.0 oo.oo 

1 <) 7, 0 7 3 .3 8 T 

225.o on.co 
5 b.4 44.00 

5 oo.oo 

2B 3.9 44.CO T 

6 04.85 
�500.co 

2 3.5 26.14 
17 .00 CR 

2 2. 0 0 0.00 

1 0 3. 5 8 9 .0 8 T 

20 0 oo.co 
25.0 oo.co 

105.0 oo.oo 
2,4 2 6.6?. �R 

5 00.00 CR 

1 () 0 oo.oo 
10 O 00.CO 
10. 0 oo.co 
20. 0 oo.oo 

1 9 7, 0 7 3 .3 8 T 

225.o oo.c.o 
5 ti..4 44.90 

5 oo.co 

2B 3.9 44.00 T 



• 



'-.!, 

�VENUE REPORT 

�DUCATIONAL FUND 

Total Prev. Mo. 

Account Receints 'l'o Date To Date 

CURRE�T TAXES 293.025.80 293.0 25.80 2b2.3 3 3.15 
BACK TAXES 2.6 3 7 .23 2.6 3 7.2 .3 
CHARGE l\ACK REVENUE 616-96 616.96 
SlMAER STAT E .O.OPORT .oo 
FALL STATE APPORT .Of> 
SPRil\JG STATE PPP ONT .Cf) 
iCCB EQUNbDZATQON GRA�T 4.0 ?6.33 4.0 26.33 

voe ED REG REUMB 7,6 3 8.00 <> 7,6 3 s.oo -;.a 7,6 38.0o <> 

voe ED EQUIP RE UAB· 3.063.00 <> 3.0 6 3.00 �-� 7,950.CO o 
OTHER ill. REV 1 ]. 9 4 5 .5 0 <> 11.945.50 <'..� 1 1. 9 4 5 .5 () <> 

HEW TGTLE 2 .oo 
VETERA�S COST or lt..tSTR .O r, 

FEDERAL WORK STUDY 18.0 28.44 1ao28.44 

VETERA�S REPORT��G FEE ,Cr) 

SUMMER Tll!lUTDON .on 

r All. rurn o"' .00 

SPRl'JG TUITION .oo 

GRAOUATUON FEES 4120 4L20 

TRA!\!SCR l PT FEES 128.00 1 28.00 

. PUS SERV INCOME .oo 

11\lTEREST O� 81\JVE STME \JT S .oo 

O.THE R REVE 'JUE 13.4() 13.40 

?9 5.8 7 Q.91 T 29�.870.�1 T 2 3 4, 7 9 1J .b 5 T 

�UILDING FUND 

CIJRRE'\JT TAXES 7 3./.80.38 13.?. a o.38 6�.604.71 

BACK TAXES 6 59.54 659.54 

9 NTEREST Q\j INVESTt..£'JTS .oo 

Mu SC REVE\JUE 76.00 76.CO 

7 4,0 15.92 T 74.015.92 T . 6 5,6 04.71 T 

This Mo. 

30.692.65 
2.6 3 7.28 

6 16-96 

.00 

.co 

.c I') 
4.0 26.33 

.Of') 
4.88 7.00 

.or, 

.oo 

.oo 
1tl.O2 S..44 

.oo 

.co 

.co 

.co 
41.20 

128.00 
.co 
.oo 

13.40 

Budqet 

788.394.00 

10.0 00.00 
117..� 45.00 
56 'I. 7 2 7.CO 
54 �.793.CO 

42.b 71.CO 
95.0 oo.oo 
1�.331.00 

3. 963.CO 
11.0 oo.oo 

130.6 58.00 
5.ooo.co 

7 7.4 84.CO 
43 8.61 7.CO 
4 20.190.00 

b00.00 
7 oo.oo 

7.500.CO 
1 oo.oo 
1 oo.oo 

Unexpended 

49 5.3 0 8.20 
2.6 3 7.28 ':R 

\J,38 3.04 
112.845.CO 
56�. 7 27.00 
54 5. 7 93.00 

3d.644.67 
10 2.6 38.00 

22.394.00 
11. 9 45.50 

3.963.00 
11.0 oo.oo 

112.629.56 
5.0 oo.oo 

7 7.484.00 
43a617.CO 
420.190.00 

553.80 
5 72.00 

7.5 oo.co 
1 oo.co 

86.60 

6L07126T�27�673�0TZ9�3.602�9T 

7.6 75.6 7 t 9 7.098.00 t23.o17.b2 

659.54 659.54 ::g 

.oo 1 oo.co 1 oo.co 

76.00 7 6.00 ;;B 

8.411.21 T 19 7.198.00 T 123.1 B:?.08 T 

Unencumbered 

4 9 �.� (> 8.20 
2.6 3 7.2 8 CR 
\J.3 a 3.04 

112.8 45.00 
5 6 \.J, 7 2 7 .c 0 
5 4 5, 7 Cj 3 ,Q Q 

3t1.644.6 7 
102.638.CO 

223 94.00 
11.9 45.50 

3. 9 b 3.00 
11.0 cn.oo 

112.629.56 
5.0 co.co 

7 7,4 8 /�.co 
43�617.CO 
420.1 9 o.co 

5 58.80 
5 72.CO 

7.500.00 

1 oo.co 
86.60 

2. 9 :3 3. S 0 2 .O 9 T 

123.B 17.62 
6 59.5 4 ca 

1 oo.co 
7 o.00 CR 

1 2 3.1 8 2 .C 8 T 



.. 

SITE Ai.'Il> CONSTRUCTION FUND 

Total 
Account Receipts 

A'\IJ xTER REVE"IOE Hl.06rv12 

UNlt T 5 REVENu£ 2.0 011.00 
ONTEREST 0\1 ONVESTME\!TS 12.22n.84 

24.281.76 T 

BOND & INTERSST i l 

CUR RE NT TAXES 10 7.L< 55.5 6 
BACK TAXES 9 6 7.12 
I !\JTERES'f 0\1 � N VE S TW£ "4 TS 451.66 

1o�.s7 4.34 T 

BOND & INTEREST #4 

CURRE\!f TAXES 
R NTEREST 0\1 6 NVESTME'.'JTS 

.oo,. 

WORKING CASH FUND 

SALE OF BONDS 
a NTEREST ON -� NVESTtvENTS 21.6 8-8.92 

71.68 8.92 T 

IHSURAl.fCE FUND 

CURRENT TAXES 4,8 82.15 
BACK TAXES 43.94 

4,9 26.0� T 

'l'o .Date 

ro. n 6 079'""2 

2. 0 (') fl .o r) 
12.2 20.84 

24.2 81.76 T 

10 7,4 5 5.5 6 
96 7.12 
4 51�66 

1Oti.87 4.34 T 

.oo 

.oo 

.00 T 

.oo 
21.0 a 8.92 

? 1.6 88.92 T 

4.8 8 2.15 
43.94 

4.9 26.09 T 

Prev. Mo. 

To Date 

5.o 3?.9'2 

5,035.92 i' 

9 b.2 00.25 

726.66 

9 6,4 2{,.91 T 

.00 T 

.Of) T 

4.3 70.7 d 

4.3 70.7 8 T 

'l"'nie Mo. Budqet un3�ended Unencumbered 
5."'o-2?1ro 53.:'S o_o-:cro 4 . r-:>9:c-a Lf3. 2�c-s---
2.0 oo.oo 12.0 oo.co 10 0 oo.oo too oo.oo 

12.2 ?0.84 34.0 oo.oo 21.7 7�.16 21. 71 ::;.16 

1Y,24 5.84 T 9 Y,3 00.CO T 75.018.24 T 7�.018.24 T 

11.2 55.31 2e 'J,o 1 a.co 18 1.b 22.44 18 1.6 22.44 

96 7 .12 96 7.12 '.:R 9 6 7.12 CR 

2 25.CO 10.0 oo.co �.�48.34 Y,548.34 

12.4 4 7.4 3 T 29 'i:l,O 7 8.CO T 19 0.2 03.06 T 190.203-.boT 

.00 268.0 oo.co 26 �o oo.co 2-6 8,0 0().00 

.oo 1.0 oo.oo 1.0 oo.oo 1.0 0 o.oo 

.00 T 26 Y,O 00.CO T 26 9,0 00.CO T 26Y,O 00.CO T 

.on 250.000.00 250.0 oo.oo 250.0 oo.oo 
21.688.92 15.0 oo.co 6,6 8 8.92 �B 6,6 8 8.92 CR 

21.688.92 T  ?6 5.0 00.00 T 24 3.311.08 T 24 3.311.CS T 

51 t.37 27,600.00 22.717.85 22717.85 
43.94 43.94 :q 43.94 CR 

5 55.31 T 2 7,6 00.00 T 2 26 73.91 T 2 2.6 73.91 T 






